DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPCL ENGINES
71000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... . o e
PART IR EEEREEEREREREEEREE
LG UNUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ....... 111 {111 {1j1{11212}]2122
889|199 |9|8j0j0j0j0}0
617101345711} 2:5|78
7.1875 - BELT, GENERATCOR DRIVE
{CONTD}
1A 5133174 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40" L. X 380" W) .... ... 1
1A 5126356 BELY SET {2 BELYS, 42.50" L. X .38¢*
W i e 11 111
1A 5133173 BELY SET (7 BELYS, 42" L X 380" W} . .... .. 111
1A 5120937 BELT SET (2 BELYS, 41.82" L. X 380" ;
W e
1.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A £108808 STRAP . e 1 L TE1 81 131
1A 5129112 STRAP e 1
1A 5126856 STRAP ... . e L
1A 5129088 STRAP . ... i i e, 1
186625 BOLT, 67167 18X7/8" {12800 ............ 1 141 LI O O O B I B
179837 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (12.8001) ............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-18X7/8" (12,9001 ... .. ........ T H
186619 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1 1/8" 128001} . ... ... ... .. 1 t{1
186827 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" {12.8001) ............... 1 {1 NN L
5150230 WASHER, 3/8" {34120} ................... 05 2 T 0 U I O O O O OO I O O OO
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/167 {12.8200) ............ 1 Tt tptp ittt
10332% LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92000.............. tp2ptrr v 22ttt
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 128120} .. ... ... ... ... ... H LA 1111 14¢1
7.18588 . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5138420 +GUARD . ... ... .. . 1
5108992 GUARD . ... . e e 1
5108994 GUARD ... H
5126153 GUARD .. .. . e 1
+ GBSOLETE
7.1587 . BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5129361 BRACKET ... . . e
5129362 BRACKEY ... ... . o 1
5126113 BRACKETY ... .. . e . 111
51770060 SPACER {7 Y888} . .. ... . ... .. ... ..., 1
120628 SCREW, 1/47.20X1/2" RD. HD, 81
{12.8028) . ... ... i 3 LI
427588 BOLY, 3/8".16X2 1/2" (128004 .. .......... 1
181360 BOLY, 3/87-24X3/747 {12.8001} .. ... . ...... t
181381 BOLY. 3/87-24X7/8" {12,800 . ..... . ...... 1
186627 BOLY, 3/87.24X1" {12,900 ......... ...... 2
120392 WASHER, 174" {12.8990) ... ... ... ... .. .... 3 11
103341 WASHER, 378" {12.8180) ... ............ ... 1 111
MAY, 1981 PAGE 85 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



6 3 MPC ENGINES DETRG!Y DIES EL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES .o oot
PART R R R R E RN A R R
FIG .. NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... tjti1fslti1j1]2j212i2i2
g{ajsjojoisf{slojojo[ojoO
6lrioj3]lais|7i1]2|8]7|8
7.1587 . BRACKET., GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD {CONT'D)
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200}. . ............ a 10y
51012656  NUT, 1/4"20{7.4685) ... ....o0veurvnrnn. 3 111
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 (128120} ... ......0onun.. 2 111
7.1598 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
A 138125  BRACKET ... 0ttt 1 1] 11111 1] 1
A 5109097 F#BRACKET ... ... ..o, 1 :
A 5126936  BRACKET ... ... L 1
5126323  SHIM, 012" THICK (84118} . ... ... ... .. AR
106327 BOLT, 8/16"18X1 3/8" (12.8001) . ... ... ... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 174" {12.8001} . ........... 3{3
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2” (12.8001 .. ... ... ... zitlz2]z2 21212 22
179848 BOLYT, 3/8™16X2 174" (128001 . .. ......... 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200} ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200) . ... .......... ar] AR AR]AR]aR|AR] AR AR AR AR AR AR
4 NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5142647 AND
{1] 5137450 BRACKET
7.1598 . SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5175705  SPACER, 13/327 1D.X 1" L. (8.3826) ........ 3
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1118955 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURNY .. .. .... ... .. 1 1 1 1 111
S000593  * REGULATOR3IVY ... ..., oo, 1
1119292 * REGULATOR {NEGATIVE RETURN} .. .. ... ..... 1 1
8000580G  * REGULATOR{IZVY ... ..o I
106276 BOLT, 1/47.28X1 1/8" (128001 .. .. ... .... 4i41}4 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,9200} .. ............ 41414 4
121902 . NUT, 1/4°28 (129120} .. ..., 4afalas 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115843  * RELAY ASSY. {30V) .. ... . ..o, 1
1115841  * RELAY ASSY. {12V} .. .. ... ... . .. PR 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
139807 PLATE ...t 11111 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16XB/8" {12.8001) ... ... ....... 21212 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200 . ... .......... 21212 2
MAY, 1681 PAGE 66 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




T.1612

1810966

7.1630

2985055
2985054

ENGINES

7.3000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

1Tt1111ti1
,,,,,,,,,, NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... Jti1p1]+{1
slBsjojole
6]7iolalsa
. MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
* MOUNTING ASSY. ISHOCK) ... v ., 1
* NQT SERVICED BY DDA,
. WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
WIRE ASSY, BROWN) ... ... s, 1
WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) ..o vt eeinneaeann. 1
JAN., 1982 PAGE 67 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROC:Y BI1ESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES o
PART TI1 311 11 1%11E1 11
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..... .. .. 21222121212z ]2}2}212
1]21i2j213(3|3]4laiais
s{2i3 7i3|sl8i1l2]8l9
71001 . GENERATOR ASSY,
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NEN GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . ... ..., 1
1A 1102288 * GENERATOR {12V., 25 AMP.. C.CW) ......... ¥ 1
1AB 1102287 * GENERATOR (12V. 25 AMPL CW}. ... .0 oo. 1 1
1AB 1102117 * GENERATOR {12V, 14 AMP., CCW} ......... 1
1B 1117142 + GENERATOR {12V. 105 AMP, CWJ.......... 1
1A 1117764  * ALTERNATOR {12V, 62 AMP, AC) .......... 1
IABE 1117077 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 6D AMP, CCWJ ........ 1
tA 1117080 * ALTERNATOR {24V. 30 AMP. C.CW) ........ 1
18 1117088 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 85 AMP . .............. 1
5135164  SPACER(7.1598} . .. ..uvvrrinnnn. 1 111
178819 BOLY, 8/16"-1BX1 1/8" (12.8001} . .. .. ... ... 1 111
186654 BOLT, 5/16".24X1 1/8* (12.8001}........... 2
9409023  BOLT, 5/16"24X1 3/4" (12.960%) ... ..... ... 1 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 1/4* (12.800%) ............ 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8° (12.900% . . .......... 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12.800%) .. .. ........ 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2° (12.8001) ... ......0.00. 1
454933 BOLT, 7/16”-14X1 1/8" (12.8001) ... ... ... 1
100040 BOLT, 7/16%.20X1 1/2" {12.8001) .. ...... ... 1
181675 BOLT, 7/16°-20X2 1/4” (12.8001) . ... ... ... 1
106261 WASHER, 5/16” {12.8180} . ... ............. 1 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180} .................. 1
106263 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} . ..o, 1
103342 WASHER, 7/18” (12.8180} . .. .............. 2
6131913  WASHER 13/167X29/64" SPECIAL .. ... .. ... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (129200} ............ AR} AR AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) . ............. 2 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16* (129200} ............ 2 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 (2.7170) ..o, 211 t)1
102635 NUT, 3/87-168 (12.8120) ... ... oo, 2
2715600 NUT, 7/16"-14 (1281200 . ..., 2
456939 NUT, 7/16™-20 (12.8120) ..o, 2
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1005 . SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294  SHELD HEAT ... . ..o ir i, 1
7.1440 . FAN, GENERATOR
TBEEA00  * FAN . 1 1 10
1910036 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE} ... ... ._.......... 1
1949548 * FAN NCLUDES BAFFLE} .. ..., 1
132971 SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HD.
[312.9025) Lo ieinennis e 4 4
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200) . ............. 4 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1BTTBET  * BAFFLE ..o\ttt - 1 1
* NOY SERVICED BY DDA

JAN, 1882 PAGE 68 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




1A

MAY, 1981 PAGE

8% OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
..................... TYPES . oiiiniierian,
PART TPEPA[1 11131111
CFIG ... NUMBER ... ... ..... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ........, 2{2]{2]2{2{2{2i2{2{2(2
112j2{2i3|3|3{4]4al|4]|a
sj213/7]3is]9/1}2]8]|9
7.1500 . PULLEY., GENERATOR
1A 5132527  PULLEY, 2.76° DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1]t 1 1 1]
1A 5133310  PULLEY, 3.66" DIA, 2 GROOVES .. .......... t
5121246  PULLEY. 3.76" DiA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 5133563  PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1 1
7.1505 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE
5135541 4+ PULLEY, 5.82° DIA, 2 GROOVES ....... , 1
124543 KEY, 1/8"X1/2" WOODRUFF {12.9350) .. ... .. 1
272908 NUT, 3/4"16 (129140} ................... 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1610 - HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
B143234 HUB ............. i, 1
7.1616 - SEAL, GENERATOR DRIVE OIL
B138710  SEAL(3.4160) ...................... . 1
7.1520 . RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OiL SEAL
B135543 - RETAINER ... ......coo.ioeinnenniin,.n.. 1
5134610  PIN,SPRING ............... i 2
186629 BOLY, 5/16°.18X1° {12.9001} . ............ 1
186288 BOLY, 3/8°.16X4 1/2° (12.9001) ... ......... 3
+ OBSOLETE,
7.1528 . GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND Oil. SEAL RETAINER
134260  GASKET .........ii.0.iiiii i 1
7.1530 - SHAFT, GENERATOR DRIVE
B143233  SHAFT(1.7640) .. ...........couereenn. .. 1
7.1635 - BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE
908002 BEARING (5.4332) . ...........ocvnnnn.. .. 1
7.1540 . SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFT BEARING
5136540  SPACER(8.1001)..................... A 1




5 3 MFC ENGINES DETROI!TYT DIESEL

.:'7,1 CO0A HATTERY CHARGING GENERATCH

..................... TYPES ... o .
PART IR EE DR EEREN.
FIG OO NUMBER L. L. L NAME AND DESCRIFYVION . .. ..., .. 2222121272121 21212
112121213 {3[3[j4{4(4i4
9121371318911} 2181{9
7.1845 - LOCKHING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
274621 LOCKRING ... .. . i 1
71560 - COUPLING, GENERATOR DRIVE
5139545 COUPLING{1.7838). . ... ... o 1
7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M5}
“MILITARY STANDARD™ OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS,
1A 5133172 DELY SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X 380" W)} ....... 4
1A 5133174 BELY SET (2 BELYS, 40" L. X 380" W3 .. .. ... 1
1A 5126356 BELT SET {2 BELYS, 42.80" L. X 380" ;
L T I %
1A 5136299 BELY SET (2 BELYS, 38"L.X800"W) ... ...... 1
1A 5125514 BELY SET (2 8ELTS, 44.18" L. X 380~
M e 1
1A 5133601 BELY SET {2 BELTS, 41" L. X 380" W) ....... 1
1A 5133177 BELY SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X 380" W) .., .. .. 1 1
1A 9433610 BELY (O L X 380" Wi, . ... ... ... .... 1
71580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5109908 STRAP . . e (IR 141
1A 5129112 STRAP .. .. e 1
1A 8121070 STRAP ... . e 1 H 1
1A 5135866 STRAP e 1
1A 5137977 STRAP e 1
186825 BOLY, 5/16°-18X7/8" {12.800%) ............ Tt 1 111
179837 BOLY, 3/87-18X3/4° {12800 ... ....... 1
178838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8% (12.800%) ......... .... 1 H
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17{12.9C01) ......... ...... § 1
186619 BOLY, 3/8716X1 /87 {12.800Y ... ......... 1 H 1
186283 BOLT, 3/87.16X3 1/2° 1128001y ... ..., ..., 1
186827 BOLT, 3/8"-24X17 {12.800%) .. ............. 1 111
5150230 WASHER, 3/8" (34120} ................... 1111131 1 110
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8190) ...... .. ... ........ 1 1
5132147 WASHER, 13/32"X1.068"X.20 SPECIAL ..., ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHMER, 5/16 (12.9200) ............ 1§t 1 111
193321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) ..., ..., ...... 2|1 2] t]ARE 2 112111
117049 NUT, 3/8°24 (12.9120) .. ... ... ......... 11t 171
7.158% - STRAP. GEN. ADJUSTING STRAP
5159347 SPACER, 3/470.D.X¥/2" ... . . L. i
MAY, 1981 PAGE 70 OF  7T.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.10600A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES o
PART NN EEE R EE R ERE R R
VPG, NUMBER ... ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2{2{2{2i2{212(212{2]2
1]21212{3|3|{3]ajaiala
gi2i3l713i8i8i1i2i8i9
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
B135420 + GUARD . ... ..ot 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1887 . BRACKET, GENERATGR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5129361 BRACKET © vt 2
5129362  BRACKET . ... .o 1
BIT7000  SPACER(T.IB9B) ... i in e, 1
120628 SCREW, 1/4*.20X1/2" RD. HD, SL
(12.8028) .. .. 3
427588 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/27 {12.89001) ... ... .... .. 1
166627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" (128001} ... ... ouuu.... 2
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (129190} . . ... ... vvern ... 3
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129190} . ..., ....0cvuune.. 9
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) .. ............ 3
5101266  NUT, (1/47-200 (71885} ... ... ... .. ....... 3
117049 NUT, 3/8724 1129120} ... ooniniennnn.. 2
7.1595 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A B136125  BRACKET ... ..ttt t]1 111
1A B108087 #BRACKET . ..o 1
1A B126938  BRACKET .. ... .0, 1 1 1
1A B136607 + BRACKET(FRONTY ... .. .. ... .. . ... ... .. 1
1A 5137450  BRACKET (REAR} . .........0cooonninn.. 1
1A 5162895 BRACKET ... .t 1
5164294  SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8" .. ... ..., 2
126323  SHIM, 012" THICK (4.4 118) ... ... ....... .. AR
106327 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8" {12.9001) .. .. ... ... 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8™-16X1° (12.9001) ............... 2 3
186618 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.8001) .. .. ........ 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8”.16X1 1/4* (128001} .. ... ...... 3 2
1868628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 172" {12.9001 ... ... ... ... 1 2 212
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" (128001} . ...... ..., 3
179887 BOLT, 7/16°-14X2 1/4” {12.900%) .. ..., ...
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200) .......... .. 2 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... ........... AR| AR| AR] AR AR ar] arlan
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200} ............ 2
# NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5142647 AND
{1 5137450 BRACKET. '
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1B98 . SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
51767086  SPACER 13/32° 1. X 1~ L.(8.3826).......... 3
MAY, 1981 PAGE 71 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART IR BB EREEERERERERERIER
FIG O ONUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|2{2|2|2i2;12{212;2]|2
112]2:213{(3(3[414[4} 4
2121373 |6j8|1]218]9
7.1608 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
1118985 * REGULATOR (POSITIVERETURNY . . ... ... .. ... 1
1119292 * REGULATOR (NEGATIVERETURNY . ........... 1 T3
SO0O0690 * REGULATOB{12VY ... ... . i 111 1 1
1119243 * BEGULATOR(I2VY) ... ... . oot 1
2000591 *REGULATOR {24V} .. ... ... ... ... .. .... 1
1068276 BOLY, 1/4"-28X1 /8" (128004 ............ 4 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 (128200} . . ............ 4 4
121902 NUT, 1/74"-28{12.9120} ................... 4 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.16807 . CUTOUYT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1116841 * RELAY ASBSY. (12V). ... .o iin e i1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1610 . PLATE. VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139607 PLATE ... . it 111 {1 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"16X5/87 (129001 ............. 21212 2
303321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200) . ............. 212¢2 2
7.1812 . MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910986 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ........... P 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
29850566 WIRE ASSY. (BROWN} ... .................. 1
2985054 WIRE ASSY. BEACK} .. .. ... ... ... ..., 11
MAY, 1981 PAGE 72 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHYT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETARAOIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINE
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION

..................... TYPES .. ...
PART TP 1111111yt v 1114111
CFIG . NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2i212i2i2l2{21213|3i3{3
E{cialelel7]7|9{0l0]l1l2
tizlalsjot7zigigl2alrlialn
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY,
FOR TYPE 1316 USE TYPE 1560. FOR
TYPE 1274 USE TYPE 1794,
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO, :
NPN GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED} ... .. ... 1 1
1517783 * GENERATOR {12V, 62 AMP, INSL) .......... 1
1A 1117478 * GENERATOR {24V, 4G AMP, CW) ... ... .. ... 1
1A 1102287 * GENERATOR (12V, 25 AMP. CW) ........... 1
1A 1102288 * GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, C.CW.) .. ....... 1
1A 1106225 * GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP., C.CW) ........, 1
1A 1117780 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 62 AMP., C.CW.,
NEGATIVE GROUNDY .. ... ... 1
1A 1417785 * ALTERNATOR (32V. 45 AMP. NEG.GRD) ..... 1 3
1A 1117071 * ALTERNATOR (24V. 30 AMP. CW3 .. ... .. .. 1
1A 1117075 = ALTERNATOR (24V., 60 AMP. C.OW) ........ 1
B135164 SPACER, 21/64° LD, X 80" 1. (7.1888) .. ..... 1
F108422 .+ SPACER, 27/64" L. {71588} . ... ............ 1
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/87 {12.8001} ........... 2
1866822 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/4* (129001} .. ... ... .... 1
458537 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4° (1289001} ... ......... 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8” (128001} ............ 1
1798486 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 7/87 (128001 . .,...... ... 1 1 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2" (12.8001) ............... 1
181371 BOLT, 3/87.24X1 3/8” (128001 ... ......... 1 1
100030 BOLT, 3/8%.24X27 {12.8001} ............... 1 1
427570 BOLY, 7/167-14X2° {12.8001) .............. 2121212
427566 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1727 1128001} ... ... ... ... 1
455001 BOLT, £/2713X2" {12.8001) ... ... ......... 1
106261 WASHER, 1/47 (12.8190) .. .. ... .......... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8180) ... ... ............ 1
103342 WASHER, 7/16" {12.818G} ... .............. 2i21zt2
106263 WASHER. 7/16" {12.8180} .. ... ............ 1 141
103320 LOCKWASHMER, 5/16° (1289200} ........., .. AR
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200). .. ........... AR AR AR| ARL AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200} ............ 2izlzlz2
178891 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° INT-EXT. TOOTH
T12921BY .t 1
120376 NUT, /16718 {12.91200 .. .. .............. 1
102638 NUT, 3/8"16 {12.8120) ................... 2
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 11289200 ................... 2 2
271500 NUT, 77168714 (12,8120} .o ..o o, 2]2i2i2
+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1005 - SHIELD. GENERATOR
5129294  SHIELD HEAT ... ... . 0o 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1943585 * FAN INCLUDES BAFFLE) .. ... ... ... .... 1
IBBBAGO  * FAN ... .. 1 1
1937276  * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE} ... ........... ... .. 1
MAY. 1981 PAGE 73 OF  7.1000A




FG L

1A
1A
1A

1A
tA
1A
1A
14
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A
1A

PARY
NUMBER

7.1440

9421917

5177079
106458

7.1470
1877887

7.1500

5133563
5137462
5132627

7.15086

5136421
186625
103320

71878

9433610
S133177
5133601
£133173
5133172
5136878

5132581

7.1580

5134926
51268886
5108908
5121070

*

NGINES
TA000A

FAN, GENERATCR
({CONT'D)

SCREW, #12.24X7/16" RD, WD, SL.

(128028} ... ...
WASHER, 7/8" (128180} ... .. o ennn s
LOCKWASHER, 212 {12.9200}
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA

BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
BAEFLE . ..
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
PULLEY, GENERATOR
PULLEY. 2.76" DiA., 2 GROOVES

PULLEY, 3.44" DiA, 2 GROQVES
PULLEY, 2.76" DiA, 2 GROOVES

PULLEY., GENERATOR DRIVE

PULLEY, 97 AND 7.5" DIAS,, 4 GROOVES
BOLY, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200}

BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE

SIZES GIVEN ARE EFF. LENGTH AT WIDTH
SHOWN. ALL BELTS ARE "PREMIUM®
POLYESTER SELTS, UNLESS INDICATED
IM.S) "MILITARY STANDARD".

BELT(B3O0" L X 38O WH...................
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 417 L, X 380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 427 L X 380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 437 L. X .380" W)
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 44~ L. X 380" W}

(M.S.}

May, 1981 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL
BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

................... TYPES . ... .. o
1111111181111 1]1j51}1
2121212|2121212{13{1313;3
5i{i56]6[6{8[7]7]18j0j0]1]2
t]2l4;619i17]8|8}j217{2]|8
4
t
P
1
I I B I T
1
IEENEEEEEREERER
11
313
313
1
i 1
1 1
H
1
H
ti 11111
2 T I T B A |
} 1
1
HE
74 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




'

DETHRHGCGIT D1ESEL 5 3 MBPLC ENGEIENES
T7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERAYCR

..................... TYPES ...
PART TP (111t ti1g
FIG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 212]2|2121212|2]3[3|3|3
5|s616{616J7]7]l9f0joj1]2
112|4|6|9|7|8|812/7(2]8
7.1580 - STRAP. GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONTD}
1A BI137977  STRAP ....... ... ... . ..ol 1 1
1A BI29112  STRAP ... .. ... ... ... ....iiiieiiie.ns 1
186625 BOLT, 6/167-18X7/8” (12.9001) ............ 1 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8°16X7/87 (12,9061} ... ........., 1] 1
186678 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) ............... 1 1 1
186619 BOLY, 3/87-18X1 1/87 (12,9001} .. .. ... ..... EERBED. 1 ERERE
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (129001} .. .......... thilalba
186827 BOLT, 3/8-24X17 {12.9001} ............... 1
5150230  WASHER, 3/8" (3.4120) ................... 1hrpge (RN EEREEEEE N
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.8190) .................. 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHMER, 3/8” (12,9200} . . ... ... .... ARFAR|AR[AR] AR} AR|AR|AR]AR| AR} AR
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.-EXT. TOOTH
(129216) . ... . e 1
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12,8120} ................... 1
7.1588 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
S134615  GUARD .......................coiiinonns EREREE
5136420 + GUARD .. ... ... ... 1
5108992  GUARD ...........oovvneiiiinnniiiiis 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1587 . BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
B134552  BRACKET .................coooivinnn.., SRR ERE
5129362  BRACKET ....................c......... 1
5129367  BRACKET ............................... 2
5126133 BRACKET ... ...............ooiiiioa. 1
5131586  CLIP, BAACKET 90 DEG. ... ................ thrlt]n
177000  SPACER ..., ..................ciiieoo. 1
5101265  RETAINER, SCREW (1/47.20) (7.1588) .. ...... A RRERE 1 1
120628 SCREW, 1/47.20X1/2" RD, HD. SL.
(12.8028) ... ... ... .............. AEEEER 1 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001) ............. A ENEER
427588 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2" (12.9001} ..., . ... . ... 1{1ft]s 1
181361 BOLT, 3/87-24X7/8” (12.9001) ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) .................. 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12.9190) .. ... ............. EERERE 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200) .. ............ SRIRED 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°16 (12.9120) .. ................ 1]
117049 NUT, 2/8%-24 (12.8120) ... ................ 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 75 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FiG ... NUMBER

Prrpikrr

&

'3

MPC

PART

ENGINES

7.1000A

7.1590 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELY AND

5126963

7.158885 .

5134614
5160380
5138125
5126936
5127131
5108097
5176705
5126323
179819
106327
179839
186622
186628
179848
186627
120393
103341
1033206
103321
178551

117048

PULLEY GUARD
SPACER, 2.287 L. (48040} .................

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

BRACKEY .. ... e
BRACKET . . .. i it

BRACKET ... . e
BRACKET . ... ... ... ... . ...

HBEACKET .. e

71605 -

2000590
800085933
1118558
1119282
1118956
1119266
000591

R OE N E X K

SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 1" L {B.3B28} ........
SHIM, 012" THICK (44318) ................
BOLT, BAIG™18X1 /B 128000 ......... ..
BOLT. B/16"-18X1 3/8° £12800%) . ....... ...
BOLT, 3/8™18X17 (329007 ... .0
BOLT, 3/7816X1 1/4°{12.80G1) .. .. .. ......
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1727 {12.9001 .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8716X2 3/4" {12.9001 .. .. ........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X17 {12.9001)
WASHER, 5/716" (12.83180) ............... ..
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180} ........ ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.92000 ............
LOCKWASBHER, 3/78" (129200 ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXY. TOOTH

128218 .. e i
NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120) . ..................
+ NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5142647 AND

{11 5137450 BRACKETS.

REGULATOR. VOLTAGE

REGULATOR(12V]) ... .. ... .. .. oo
REGULATOR (32VY) .. ... ... ... ... .o,
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN)
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN)
REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURN)
REGULATOR (NEGATIVE RETURN)
REGULATOR{ZAVY ... ... ... ... .. .......
* NOY SERVICED BY DDA

CUTOUY ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

RELAY ASSY. {12V} . . ... . ... o i i,
RELAY ASSY. [30-32V} ... ... .. ... . ...
RELAY ABSY. (24V) . ... ... v e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

JAN., 1882 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

1111111
2ijl2i |2
586|666
1j2i4]6|9
11111
1
2121232
3
21212
2{212
2121212
21212
AR[AR|[AR] AR
3
1 1
t 1
1
H 1
1 1

76 OF T1.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

|




DEYROIT DIESEH:L ' 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART I BB ERERERER IR IR ERERERED.
FG LU NUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 22121212121 212131313;3
s|185|616|6l7j7j910(0| 112
112148 {9i{7|8|8B8j2i7:12:8
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
$138342 PLATE ... iaaeiae, 1
5156404 SPACER, 3/471.0.X13/32"0.b. X1 7/18° ... ... 2
454907 BOLT, 3/87-18X2 1/4° (129001 . ........... 2
178581 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.EXT. TQOTH
(128218 .. ... e 2
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1916966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ t{1fsi 1 ] 1
5179976 MOUNTING ASSY. (SPRING) ,............... 1
178532 LOCKWASHER, 8/16” INT-EXT. TOOTH
2 T2 1) 10
120378 NUT, 8/18° 18 (128120} ...........0vnnunn 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
71830 . WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR 10
REGULATOR
2985084 WIBE ASSY, (BLACK} .. ...\ vis e innnnns, 1 1 1 1
Z9BBO5S WIREASSY. ... ... it 1 1
2988057 WIRE ASBY. ... . e it : 1
5187908 BT RAP i e e 1
5127693 CONDUIT ASSY. ... ... . iivirininnnnn 1
5108612 BRACKEY (44398} .. .. ... ... ..iiiinnnnnnns 1
5174091 O, /B i 1
180120 SOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (129001} ... ... ....... i :
178851 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-£XT. TOOTH ;
12.8218) ... . e 2 :
123221 NUY, 3/8718 (1228120} .. ... .. .vivnvens. 1 !
MAY, 1981 PAGE 77 OF T.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES .. ... e
PART ' 1N BB R EREEEREBEREREEEE
FIG . ONUMBER ... ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .. .. Ji3j3;3|{3|3(3|]313|(3(a|3
2313133414415 ]86816]8
Oj1i2]3]5}117181410]3]4
71001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*}
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENEBATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ... .. 1t 1
A 1117478 > GENERATOR {24V, 40 AMP., CW) ... ... ... 1
A 1102287 * GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, CW) ... .. ... ... 1
A 13106225 = GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP,CCWY ..., ... :
A 1117498 + @ GENERATOR {24V, 28 AMP, CW1 .. ... ... H
5136513 - GENERATOR {24V} (70D44284-a} .. ... .. .., 1
A 1337071 * ALTERNATOR {24V, 30 AMP, CW) .. ........ 1
A 1117075  * ALTERNATOR {24V, 60 AMP, CCW) ... ..., 1
A 1117072 * ALTERNATOR (24V. SO AMP, CWY ... ... ... 1
A T117070  + ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP, W,
NEGATIVE GROUNDY ., ... ... ... ... ...... 1
5138164 SPACER, 21/64" 1D, X 80" L. {7.1888) ....... 1
S126963 SPACER, 3/87 1.D. X 2.28" L. {4.6040} . ...., .. 1
5108422 4 SPACER, 27/64" L {71598y .. .. ............ t
9409023 BOLY, 5/167-24X1 374" {12.9001. ... . ... ... 1
458537 BOLY, /8" 16X47 (128001 .. ............. 1
186612 a0LY, 3/87-16X1 3/B" (128009 .. ... ....... 1
179846 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" {(12.800%) . ........... 1
179847 BOLY, 3/8".16X2° {12.900%) ............... 1
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/47 (12.800%) .. .......... 1
18137 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 3/8" (12.800%) ...... ...... H
181377 BOLT, 3/8724X1 3/4" (12.800%) .. ... ..., .. 2
1000630 BOLT, 3/8%-24Xd7 (12,8001 . ... ... ... ... H
427567 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" (128004} . .. ........ 2
181672 BOLT, 7/167-20X1 3/47 (12.800%) ... .. ...... 1
181670 BOLT, 7/167.20X1 1/2° (128000 ........... i
186680 4+ BOLT, 1/27-13X2 1/4" (129001 . ........... 1 1
427569 BOLT, 1/727.20X1 3/4° 12,9001 .. ... ... ..., 1
5125608 WASHER, 7T/16"{1.3112) .. ................ ¥
106261 WASHER, 174" {12.0180) .................. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (128180 .. ... .. ... ..... 1
106263 WASHER, 7/16" {12.9190) ................. 1 t
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (128200} ............ AR
1033219 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .............. AR 2 AR 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18” {12.82007 ... . ........ 2
178671 LOCKXWASHER, 7/16* (12.9218) ............ 4
178591 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 INT-EXT. TOOTH
$12.9215) ... 4 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16-24 2.7170) .. .. ... ... . ... 1
1026356 NUT, 378168 (12.8120) .. ................. 2
117049 NUT, 3/8™24 (12.8120) .. .....,.... e 2 2
271500 NUT, 7716714 129120) .. ... .. ... ... ... 2
127855 NUT, 7/16%-20¢12.9120) ..., .............. 2
120378 NUT, /271312295120 ... .. ... 1
12037 NUT, /27200129120 ... ... ... ... .. 1
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5138207
GENERATOR PLUS (1} 5169949
WASHER,
F OBSOLETE: PROCURE FROM
MOTORGOLA, INC., 16180 WYOMING
AVE., BETROIT, MICH. FURNISH THEIR
ASSY NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
~ OBSOLETE,
* NOT SERVICED BY ODA.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 78 GF  T7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. FIG L .. NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A

bBETROIY

PART

71.1008
5129294

7.1440

19423585
1866400
1937276
2421917

5177079
106498

7.1470
1877887

7.1500

5133563
5132527
5133310
5131301
5136810

7.1505

51356541
8136692
5140483
513973%
144543
1798385
103321
2728086

CIESEL
7.1000A

- SHIELD, GENERATOR
SHIELD, HEAT

- FAN, GENERATOR

* FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE}
FAN e
EAN INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... .. .. ... ..., ..
SCREW, #£12.24X7/16" R, HD. SL.

(128028} ... ... .. e
WASHER, 7/8" (129190} . . ................
LOCKWASHER, #12 {12.9200
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

* %

- BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

*FRAFELE .. e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

« PAHLEY, GENEBATOR

PULLEY. 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 2.78" DIA, 2 GROGOVES
PULLEY, 3.66" DIA, 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 3.88" LIA., 2 GBOOVES

+ PULLEY, 3.72° DIA., 1 GROOVE
+ OBEOLETE

« PULLEY. GENERATOR DRIVE

+ PULLEY, 5.82* DiA, 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 276" DIA, 2 GROOVES .. ..........

# PULLEY, 9.1 DIA. 1 GROOVE {1.3280)
PLATE, BACKING . ... ... ... ..............
KEY, 1/8"X1/2" WOODRUEE (12.9350}
BOLT. 3/87.16X5/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.2200
NUT, 3/47.186 LOCK {12.9120)
+ OBSOLETE,
FF NOT SERVICED, USE 5142131,

MAY, 1381 PAGE

BATTEARY CHARGING GENERATOR

79 OF

71.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-l

MPC
TYPES
11131
31313
41{41}8
T84

——h

e}

(2R




§ 3

. FiG ..

. NUMBER

MPeC

PART

7.1510

5134267
5143234
5143233

7.18520

51356543
53134610
1BEE29
186288

T.1528

134280

71538
2908002

7.1640

$1355840

7.1545
274621

7.1860
5139545

ENGINES
7.1000A

- HUB, GENERATCR DRIVE PULLEY

MU ottt
HUB (L7610} .. ...t ains
SHAFY (1.7640)

» RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND QOlL SEAL

+RETAINER .. ... . e e
BIN, SPRING . .. ... . . i r i i e e
BOLT, 5/167-18X1" {12.8001) . .............
BOLT, 3/87-16X4 1727 (12.83001)
+ OBSOLETE.

- GASKEY, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OQiL SEAL RETAINER

- BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE
BEARING

. SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFT BEARING

SPACER {B.1001h

- LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
LOCKRING

- COUPLING, GENERATOR DRIVE
COQUPLING {1,7835}

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

[ QT

80 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS COARPORATION

BETROIT DIHESEL




.FG . NUMBER .. ..

1A
A
TA
1A

14
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

BETRO:IY DIESEL

PART

718576 -

5137111
5138299
5133177
5130848

5137861

5133174
5133173
5126356

5120937

5133172
5137730

7.1580 -

5126858
5109908
5137977
5129112
BE135686
5129088
51368561
5131768
132018
186625
186629
179837
178838
179839
186619
178484
114926
186627
5150230
133341
103320
103321
178851
117048

7.1687 -
5167318

5159347
5164294

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATCH

BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE

SIZES GIVEN ARE EFF. LENGTH AT WIDTH
SHOWN., ALL BELTS ARE “PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS INDICATED
(M.S.} "MILITARY STANDARD".

BELT (44" L. X 500" WHMS) ... ......o0n..
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 38° L. X 500" W} .. .....
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 37" L. X 380" W) . ..., ..
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 377 L. X .380° W}

VLS ettt e e
BEL;& SSET (2 BELTS, 39" L X 380" W)

Y R T
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40" L. X 380" W) .......
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 427 L X 380" W) .......
BELV'& SET {2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380°

BELT SET {2 BELTS, 437 L. X 380" W)} ..., ..
DECAL, BELT INSTRUCTION

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

BOLY, 5/16"18X7/8" (12,8001 ... ...... ..
BOLY, 6/167.18X 1" (12.9001)

BOLY, 3/87-16X3/4" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/B"-16X7/8" {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/8"18X1° (12,8001 ... .......... ..
BOLY, 3/87.16X1 1/8° {12.9001
BOLY, 3/8*-16X2 1/4" (12,8001}
BOLY, 3/87-16X4 174" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8%-24X1° {12,9G01}
WASHER, 3/8” (3.4120)
WASHER, 3/87 (12,9180} . ............... ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12,8200
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.2200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82185)
NUT, 3/8"-24 {129120)

SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP

SPACER, 15/32°X7/8"X1 5/18
SPACER, 13/32°X3/4"X1/2"
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/8"

MAY, 1981 PAGE

111
313
313
o1

1
1
"

1
§

1
H

i
H

3
AR]AR

1

2
81 OF

-]
11111
31313
3{3}|3
21318
1
H
1
1
1 1
111
1
H i
1
T 1 {0
yi1
AR| AR] AR
1
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MO?&RS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
IBER
3|33
41415
7184
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
H
H
H
H
ARI AR
2
1
H

ENGINES

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIY DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES .. .
PARY I EB R EEE D EREREBEREREER
FIG .. NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 3{313;3{3;3{3[313}3(3;3
31313|3(3]4j414|5]616]6
01112131511, 7{8}(4]0j314
71888 . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
BIBB4A20 + GUARD .. ... .. i 1
5168991 GUABRD . . ... e s 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
51293862 BRACKET ... ... . i 1
$129361 BRACKEY .. ... e 2
5126113 BRACKET .. .. ... . i H
5177000 SPACER .. ... . e 1
51012656 RETAINER, SCREW {1/4%20) .. ... ... ... ..., 1 3
120628 BOLT, 1/47-20 X 1/27 A0, ¥D. 51,
{12.8028) .. .. 1 3
427588 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/27 (128001} . .. ....., ... t
181360 BOLY, 3/87.24X3/4” {12.800%) ............. 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" {12900% .. ... ... .... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47{12.9180) .................. 1 1
103341 WASBHER, 3/87 {12.9180) .. .. ... ... ... ... f H
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} . ... .......... i 2
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 12,9120} .. ... ... ... ... .. 1 2
7.1595 . BRACKET, GENERATOH MOUNTING
A, 5135125 BRACKET .. .. e, 1
A 5126936 BRACKET ... .. i i e § ? H
A 5127131 BRACKEY ... ... .. .. H
A 5108097 #BRACKET ... . ... .. i
A 138607 +~BRACKET{FRONT) ... .. .. ... ..., ....... 1
A 5137450 BRACKETHREAR) ... ... ... .. ... o0, 1
A 5136972 BRACKET .. .. . 1
A 51349881 BRACKET .. ... . e, 1
A 5336971 BRACKEY .. ... .. ... .. . i H
A 5132234 BRACKEY ... .. H
5136812 4+ BRACKETIMOUNTING) ............ ........ ¥
5136800 .+ BRACKET{ADJUSTING) ... ... ... ......... 1
5126323 SHIM, Q12" THICK (44148 .. ... ........... 1
180078 BOLT, B/16"18X7/8" (12,9001 ..., . ... b
179819 BOLT, 5/367-18X1 178" (129001} ........... H
108327 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8° (128001} . ... . ... .., 2
179838 BOLT, 3/87.16X7/8" (12,8001 ..., ....... 3 3
178839 BOLT 378" 18X17{12.900%1) .. .. ... ... ... 2 3 3
188622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4° (123001 ............ 3 § &
186628 BOLY. 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12800%) .. .......... 2 E
454907 BOLY, 3/8"16X2 1/4" {12.9001) .. ....... ... 4
189305 BOLY. 3/8716X3 1727 128001 .. ... ... ... 2
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X17 (12,8000 ............... 2
MAY, 1881 PAGE 82 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!I!T DLHESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
71000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOH

.................... TYPES ... e
PART sIVIE ST IR AVIE NI IR NI IO B I
CFIG L NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3[3i13|3j33{3!3i3]3[3]3
3/3|3!3]l31a4]4]a]5]16;61]6
oltj213{Bi1{7i8i4]0[3]4
71595 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONTD)
179867 BOLT, 7/16°-14X2 174" (128008 . ... . ... .. 2
103320 L OCKWASHER, §/18” (12,8209} ............ 2 2
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT.-EXT. TOOTH .
(128215} o e
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} . ... .. ........ AR AR ARTART AR ART AR AR AR
178581 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.EXT. TOQTH
{1228218) L. e 6 3 ¢
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12,9200} ............ 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.9420) .. .. .. . ... oo 2
+ OBSOLETE.
# NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5142647 AND
{1} 5137450 BRACKET,
7.1605 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
9000590 * REGULATORIIZVY ... i, 1 1
111856588 = REGULATOR (INEGATIVE RETURNY . ........... 1
1118985 * REGULATOR PPOSITIVE RETURN}. ... .. ....... 1
8000591 = REGULATOR 24V .. .. . e, 1 1 1
1118288  * REGULATOR{ZAVY .. ... .. . . e, 1
BIA6387 = REGULATOR(Z4VY ... ... . . i 1
5136512 2 REGULATOR {24V) (W/HARNESS)
(7QCA423BA) . . ... .. 111
B140800 @ RESISTOR(17C4488BA07) .. ... ... ....... 111
BI87T20 -~ CAPACITORGBOOVY . ... .. . . . i i
106276 BOLY, 1/47.28X1 1/8" (129001 .. ..... ... .. 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,9200} ... .. ......... 4
121902 NUT, 1/8% 28 112.9120% ... .. ... ....... 4
@ OBSOLETE PROCURE FOM MOTOROLY,
INC., 168180 WYOMING AVE., DETROIT,
MICH. FURNISH THEIR ASSY. NUMBER
SHOWN N PARENTHESES.
= NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5146719, SATTERY CHARGING
GENERATOR,
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
+ OBSOLETE,
71607 - CUTQUT ASSY., GENEHATOR VOLTAGE
AEGULATOR
1115841 » RELAY ASSY. (12V) . . . . 1 1
T11BBA2 % RELAY ASSY. {24V . . ... . . i, 1 1 1
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.1610 . PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 BLATE . 141
179838 BOLT, 3/8*-16X6/87 {12.8001) ... ........., 2]z
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8™ (1292008 ... ..... ..... 212
71812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
19109868 * MOUNTING ASSY (SHOCKY . ............... 141 1 1 H
5179976 MOUNTING ASSY (SPRINGY .. ..... ... ... ... 1 1
120376 NUT, 871818 {12.9120y ... ... .. ........ 8 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
MAY. 1981 PAGE 83 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... .
PART IE R AR EEEREREEER IR EEEERE)
3G ., ONUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3131313;31313131313;3!3
3{3|3|3|]3|4|4{4|[5/6/816
0{1}]2i3|811]7|{8[4/0j31]4
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY, GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985054 WIRE ASSY. {(BLACK) . ... ... et 1 B
2985057 WIRE ASSY. . ......... .. . ... e 1 H 1
5187908 STRAF . H 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 84 OF 7.100CA

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL g 3 MEC ENGINES
T.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ... ..
PART TITIT 1T TP 141§i1 1]t
FG O UNUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. ..., 31313131 3:13/313/3}/3;14:14
666171 7/8|81{8]13]19]{011
518911131131 7|8;018]1]{4
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY,
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
iN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
1A 11062258  * GENECRATOR {24V, 1B AMP., CCW) .......... 1
5138207 % GENERATOR (24V., 25 AMP, CW.}
(S148719) .. ... .. L 1
1A TTO2116  * GENERATOR {12V, 14 AMP_ CW) . ..., ..., H
1A 1102287 > GENERATOR {12V, 2B AMP, CW) .. ... .. .. .. 1 1 1
14 1100711 =+ GEhéEéiATOR {12V, 42 AMP_ CW.,
LW t
$A 1117478 * GENERATOR (24V_ 4G AMP, CW)Y ........ ... 1
1A 1117077  « AMLTERNATOR (12V,. 60 AMP_ CCW) ... ..., 1
5135184 SPACER, 21/84" LD. X BO" L. {7.1508) ... .. .. 1 1 1
1749819 BOLY, 5/168"18X1 /8" 1128000 .. ......... 131 1
186624 BOLT, 6/16"18X1 174" {12.8001) . .... ... ... 2
84098023 BOLY, B/167-24X1 3/4" (129001 . .......... 1 1 1
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4° (128001} ............ 2 2
186628 BOLY, 378718X1 1727 (12,8001 . .. ......... 2
181371 BOLT, 3/87.24X1 3/8" {12.800%) .. ... ....... 1
181377 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4° {128001} .. ... ...... 2
100030 BOLY, 3/8".24X2" {12.800%) ............... t
186312 BOLT, 3/87.24X4" {12.8001 . .............. 1
180160 BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 5/8" {12.9001) . . ......... 1
180162 BOLY, 7/18°-14X1 7/8" {12.8001) .. ......... 1
427566 BOLY, 1/2%93X1 /27 (128000 ... . ... ..., 1
1801795 BOLT, ¥/2713X1 3/4" {32,900} .. .......... 1
106261 WASHER, 1/4" (12,9180} ... . .. .......... 1 1 1
106263 WASHER, 7/16" (12.8180) ......,.......... 1
5125608 WASHER, 15/32"X3/4"X1/8" (13112 ....... 1
5108949 WASHER, 17/32"1.0.X3/16"Q.D.
B402BY ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............ AR ARj AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.92000 .. .. ..., ...... AR 1 { AR AR AR] AR
178871 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° INT.EXT. YOOTH
CAD. (12.9248) . .. ... ... .., . . ... 3
178581 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 INT-EXT. TOOTH
(129218} ... ... . e 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16"-24 Q770 . ..., ... .. ... 1 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/816 (12.8120) .. ................. 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%.24 (128120} ... ... ... ... ... 2 Z
103026 NUT, 3/8°-24 412.8120) ... ... ............. 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
% MNOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
PART NUMBER SHOWN iN
PARENTHESES,
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1937276 * PANGNCLUDES BAFFLEY . ... .. ... .. ... ..... 1
1866400 *FAN . ... . . L 1 H 1 3
1869703 * FAN dNCLUDES BAFFLE} , ..., ... ... ..... 1
1943685 * FANUNCLUDES BAFFLE} .. ... ... ......... 1
May, 1881 PAGE 8% CE T7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT PILESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ..ottt
PART TIEPTEYIRET 1T 18118141
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ai3lalaiszjal{a 3isj3ajaia
6/6i{8{7[7{8{ai8j9]9j0]1
sigj9f1]/3j1{7islo]9i1i4a
7.1440 . FAN, GENERATOR
{CONTD)
132971 SCREW, #12-24X3/8" RD. HO.
(312.8025) .ottt : 4
5177079  WASHER, 7/87 (12,9180} . ... .............. 1
108498 LOCKWASHER, 212 {12.9200} .. ............ 4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
A $132527  PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1] 1111 1 111
Y 5136692  PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ... ... .... 1
A 5133101 PULLEY, 3.88" DA, 2 GROOVES ... ....... 1
3 5133563  PULLEY, 2.78" DiA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1
7.1875 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
A 5135031 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 367 L. X 380" W)
BAZIB) o\ ot e 1
A 5133178  BELT SET {2 BELTS. 38" L. X .380° W) . .. .... 1
i 5133177  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 37" L. X.380" W) ....... 11 1
3 5133174  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L X.380" W) ........ 1 1
Y 5134742  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41" L X .380° W) ... .... 1
3 6133601 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 417 L. X 380" W) .. .. ... 1
y 5120937  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 41.62" i X .380"
W e 1
A 5126356  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L X .380"
W EB.IZIB) L. 1
Y 5133172  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43°LX38"W) .......... 1
A 5125514  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44.18" L. X .380"
WIBA215) oo 1
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
3 5109908  STRAP .......... R 1 1 1
\ 5137977 STRAP . ... . 1
A BE3AI18 STRAP . ..t 1
134186 #HSTRAP ...\ ittt 1
A BI37848  STRAP .. ... 1
H B121070  STRAP .. ...t itin i, 1 1
\ BI126BE6  STRAP .. .oivitiinin i 1
\ BIS1768  STRAP ... .. . i, 1
B13BAOE £ STRAP .. .., 1
y BI1290B8  STRAP .. ...\t 1
5167319  SPACER, 5/32°X7/8"(5.4600) ... ... ........ 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.9001} ... ... .. ... 1 111 1 1
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/8" {12.9001) .. ... ... ... 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8°-18X3/4" {12.9001) ..........._. 1 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8° {12.800Y) ............. 1 1 ti
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16X17 {12.9000) .. ... .. ... .. 1 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE B6 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION




DETROIIT DHES EL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

PART

G L NUMBER

1A
1A
TA

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

7.1880 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

186619
179848
186627
120393
103341
51850230
1033240
103321
178551

117049

{CONT'D)

BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (12,8001} .. ..........
BOLY, 3/8°-16X2 1/4" (12.900% . ..., .......
BOLY, 3/87.24X1° {12.8001} ... ..., e
WASHER, 11/32"X11/16° (128180 .. .. ... ..
WASHER, 3/8° (129190} .. ................
WASHER, 3/8° {3.4120) ................. ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 112.8200) ............
LOCKWASGHER, 3/87 {12.9200}. .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.EXT, TOOTH

CAD {12.8218) ... . ... . oo
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.8129) ... ... .........
# CBSOLETE

7.1581 - SPACER, GENERATOR ARJUSTING STHAP

5164294
5159347

SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8” ... .. ... ...
SPACER, 3/4"C.DX1/2" ... ... ... ... ...

7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOH ORIVE BELT AND

5126183

PULLEY
GUARD

7.1695 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MTG.

B135128
5127131
8136712
5137474
5137275
5126936
5100380
5134981
5128411
5132527
5137947
5175708
179839
186678
186618
186622
186628
179848
103320
103321

BRACKET ... ... i e
BRACKEY .. ... . e
BRACKET .. ... i iiii i
+ BRACKET ... . .. . i,
BRACKET ... .. .. e
BRACKET ... . i i
BRACKEY ... .. .. e
BRACKET .. . e
+BRACKET ... ...
BRACKET .. ... .. . i,
BUSHING ... .. . .. . . .,
SPACER, 13/32°1D.X1"L. (8.3828) ...........
BOLY, 3/8°-16X1" (128001 ...............
BOLY, 378" 16X 17 (129001 ., ..............
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/87 (129004 ... ..., .. ...
BOLT, 3/87-16X% 1/4° {12900 ......... . ..
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/27 (128001} . ... ...... ..
BOLT, 3/8".16X2 1/4" (12,8000 . ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,8200} ....._.... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) . ... ..........

MAY, 1981 PAGE

§ 3
313j3i3|3!|3
{816 {7t7:8
5igj{9{1;3}1

t
1 1
1
1
1 141§
i 11141
t [AR 17141
2
1 1
1
1 §
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3 3
é 2
1
AR ARE AR] AR ARI AR

87 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPpPC
TYPES
1j1]1%
31313
8/8;9
rTig{o
"
1 t
AR 3
1 AR
1
H
3
3
i
1
1
3
3
2
AR AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




DETROIT DBIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART T34 5151111311111
GFHG L UNUMBER Ll L NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ....... 3i37]2|3713{3{3]3(3|3{414
66167718881 0!1910} 1
Eigiv 131178l 0|911:4
71585 . BRACKEY, GENERATOR MTG. (CONTD)
178551 LOGCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8216) . ............. 3 3
+ OBSOLETE
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
B10B422 % SPACER, 8/16"X1"X43" ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
% OBSOLETE,
71605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
11318207 * BEGULATOR 12V, .. ... ... ool 1
9000590 ¥ REGULATOR, 12V, . .. ... ... ... .. ... ..., 1
1138288 *» REGULATOR, 24V. . . .. . i, 1
1118656 * REGULATOR. 24V, ... ... .. .. ... ... ... ... 1
1118282  * REGLAATOR (NEGATIVE BETURNY . ..., ... ... 1 H
1118658 * REGUIATOR (NEGATIVERETURNY .. ... ... ... 1
1118858 * REGULATOR (POSITIVE RETURNY . ............ 1 i
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1607 . CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATCR
11188471 * RELAY ABSY. {12V . ... ... ... ...t 1 1
* NGT SERVICED BY DDA,
7810 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5138342 P AT e e e 1
5139507 PLATE e, 1
5131742 PLATE ... L i i s 1 '
5108318 PLATE L e 1
5160629 SPACER, 13/32"X7/32° (4.2270y . ... ........ 2
175304 SPACER, 13/32°X3/4"X1 V/16™ ... . ...... 2
106276 BOLY. 1/4728X1 1/8° {1280GQ1) . ... ........ 4
IB1317Y BOLY, 1/4%28X1 174" (128001 .. .......... 4
178835 BOLY, 3/8°-16XB/BY {12,800 ... ... ...... 2
186678 BOLY, 3/8"16X1" (12900%) . .............. 2
186612 BOLY, 3/8716X1 3/8" (12,8001 .. .., ..., ... 3
180129 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 7/8°{12.8001} ... ......... 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.9200y ... ... ........ 4 4
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.82%B}.............. é 2
103321 LOCKWASBHER, 3787 {12.9200) . ............. P 3
121802 NUT, 1/4%28 (1281200 ................... 4 4
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY {SHOCK) _............... 1 1
53179876 MOUNTING ASSY. {SPRING) ................ 4 4
178632 LOCKWASHER, B/16~ INT., EXT. TOOTH
{122921B) ... e 10 g
JAN., 1882 PAGE 88 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .o
PART TR R R R R R R R R R
CEIG . NUMBER L ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3lalaiz3|3i3(3|3|3|3]|]4]j4
sfelelri7|alsisigioiol
s:8lel1;3lt{7rls8lolal1}]a
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
{CONT'D)
120376 NUT, /1618 (1281200 .. ... ovv ... 8 B
= NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2885054  WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) ...\ o ovre e, 1 1
5126038 WIRE ..ottt 1
5108617 HARNESS .. ottt et 1
5187908 STRAP .. il 1 1
5125860 + CONDUITASSY. ... . e, 1
B127219 4+ CONDUITASSY. ... ., 1
5108612 BRACKET . ...t 1
5114541 BRACKET .. 1
3223197 CLIP{7.454B) . vt e s 1
5174091 LR, /8" o« e e 1
B1B7I02 CUPR, 7480400 .. ... ... i1
180120 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" {12.8001) . ............ 1
179837 SOLT, 3/8°-18X3/4” {12.8001) .. ........... 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8° {12.9001}. ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (128190} ,................. 9
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° INT., EXT. TOOTH
(12.9218) i 2 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8% (129215}, . ............ 1
123221 NUT, 3/8" 16 {12.8120) .. .. ..o oviearnnn. 1 3
+ OBSOLETE,
MAY, 1481 PFAGE 89 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ot
PART Ty 11(1 11ttt 1i1t
FIG ...  NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... aialajalaiajajajaliaja
ti1i1f{2liz2]2i2]2i3]3i3
eislol1is|als6l7|3i4]|8
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%)
IN THIS SECTION I$ HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
A 1100711 * GENERATOR (12V. 42 AMP, CW.,
COMY 111 1
S 1102288 * GENERATOR (12V., 25 AMP., CCW) ... ...... 1 1
N 1117077 =~ ALTERNATOR {12V, B0 AMP, C.CW) ........ 1
a 1117084 * ALTERNATOR (12V.. 85 AMP., POS. GRD) ... .. 1
A 1117080 * ALTERNATOR (24V.. 30 AMP, C.CW) ........ 1
a 1117071  * ALTERNATOR {24V, 30 AMP_ CW) .......... 1
A 1117070 * ALTERNATOR {12V. 60 AMP. C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) . ... . .....o\oeenn.. _ 1
5135164 SPACER, 21/64" LD, X .80" L. (7.1598} ... .... 1
5129605 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X11/96" .. .. ......... 1 1
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/87 (12.80010) . . .. ... ... 1
179826 BOLT, 5/18"-18X2" {12.8001) .. ............ 2 2
9409023 BOLT, 5/16724X1 3/4" {12.9001) . ... ....... 1
186612 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.3001) . .. ......... 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" {12.9001} ... ... ........ 1
181371 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8” (12.9001) ... ... ...... 2 1
100030 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2" {12.8001) ... ............ 1
186312 BOLT, 3/8"-24X4" {12.8001) ... ... .. ... .... 1} 1
100042 BOLY, 7/167-20X2" {12.9001) ... .. ... .. 1
181678 BOLT, 7/18"-20X2 1/4" {(12.8001) .. ......... 1
106261 WASHER, 176" (12.8190} .. ... ..., 1
120383 WASHER, 11/32"X11/16” {12.9180} .. ... ... 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ... ... ... oo, 1
108263 WASKER, 77167 (128190} . ... .....evn . 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200% ... ... ... ... 2 2 {AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {(12.8200) . .. ... .. .. ... AR} AR AR] AR ARFAR] AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............ 2
120376 NUT, /1618 (12.8120F ... ..o\, 2 2
102635 NUT. 3/8"18 {12.8120) ... . .. ... .. ... 2
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12,9120} ... ... ... ... 2 2
103026 NUT, 3/8%-24 (129120} ... ... .. oviron.. 1i1]1 1
456939 NUT, 7/16"20{12.9120) _.. .. ...\ 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16"24 (27170} ...\ oo, 1
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.1005 . SHIELD, GENERATOR
5128608  SHIELD, HEAT ... ... .. .. 1 1
5129284  SHIELD, MEAT .. ........... ... ... .. 1
7.1440 . FAN, GENERATOR
1866400 = FAN ... 1 1
1968703 = FAN ONCLUDES BAFRLEY ... .. .. . . . . 1] 1
1949548 * FAN INCLUDES BAFFLE} . ... ....... .. . ... 11
132971 SCREW, 312-24X3/8" RD. HD,
(128025} .. 414
MAY, 1881 PAGE 90 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIY DIESE¢L 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES L
PARY T4+ it1i1 011111811
LFIG O UNUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .. .... 4141474141 414)414]4a: 48
11111812121 21272:13:13}3
6;892/1;3!14|6]7:;3 4 8
7.1440 - EAN, GENERATOR
(CONT'DH
106498 LOCKWASHER, 312 (12.8200).............. 41 4

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

18778BT7  * BAFFLE ... ... .. ... 1 E
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

[

7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR

1A 5132827 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ...... .. .... LI O T T TN R IO T I I
1A 5133683 PULLEY, 276" DIA, 2 GROQVES .. .......... 1
1A 5133310 PULLEY. 3.66" DIA, 2 GROOVES ... ......... 1

7.1508 . PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

5135841 .+ PULLEY, 582" [MA, 2 GROOVES ... ......... 1

124543 KEY, 1/8"X1/2° WOODRUFF {12.8350) .. ... .. 1

272906 NUY, 3/4"-16 LOCK (129120} .. ......... ... i
+ OBSOLETE

718510 - HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
5143234 HUB{1.7830}. .. ... ... .. . . 1

7.1516 - SEAL GENERATOR DRIVE OIL
5138710 SEAL{3.4180) ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ..., H

7.1620 . RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND Qi SEAL

B138543 wRETAINER . . ..., . ... ..... ... ... . . ... .. 1

5134610 PINSPRING . .. ... o ¥

186629 BOLY, /18" 18X1"{12.9000 .. ...... ..., .. 1

186288 8OLT, 3/8"-18X4 1/2* 0128008 ..., . ... .. 3
+ OBSOLETE.

7.1825 . GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND O SEAL RETAINER

5134280 GASKEY

MAY, 1981 PAGE 9t OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3

M PO

PART

FIG L NUMBER .

» PBRPFrP

Pri>prbrr

7.1830
5143233

7.15356
08002

7.1540

5136540

7.1545
274621

7.1860
5139545

7.15785

5133177
5133178
5133174
5133609
5126356

51365299

7.1680

5108908
8137977
5137948
51365562
5139506
5108698
£129112
5109687
186628
186629
179819
179837

ENGINES
T1000A

- SHAFT, GENERATOR DRIVE

SHAFT {1.7640)}

. BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE

BEARING {B.4332}

- SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY

SHAFT BEARING
SPACER (7.1615)

~ LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
LOCKRING

- COUPLING. GENERATOR DHiVE

COUPLING (1.7638) . .. .. ... ........... .. .

- BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

BELT SET {2 BELTS, 37" L. X .380" W)
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 397 L. X.380° W}
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40 L. X .360" W)
BELT SET {2 BELTS. 17 L. X .380" W
BELT SEY {2 BELTS, 42.50"LX.38"W)
5.1215}

BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12,9001}
BOLT, 8/367-18X1" (128001 ... ..., . . .....
BOLT, 5/716°-18X1 1/8” {12,300
BOLT, 3/87-18X3/4" (12,8001

MAY, 5981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

92 OF

1 1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRQG!IT DIESEL




DETROIY DIiESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

CEG L

PART
NUMBER . ...

7.1580 -

179839
186618
1149286
188627
103341
£150230
103320
103321
117049

7.1681 -

5184294
5159347

7.1686 -

5139382
5109686 +

7.1587

5126113
5129668
5129361
5129362
5101265
5177468
5177000
120628
454894
186827
179837
179847
427588
1798561
120392
103341
103319
103321
120378
102635

STRAP, GENERATQOR ADJUSTING
(CONTD}

BOLY, 3/8736%X1" {12.800%) ... ... ... ...
BOLY, 3/8°16X1 1/8° (12900 . ... ........
BOLT. 3/8°-18X4 174" {128900%Y) . ...........
BOLT. 3/87.24X17 {12800 ...............
WASHER, 3/87{12.9180) .. ........ ... .0
WASHER, 3/87 {34120} ........ ...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200)..............
NUT, 3/87-28 (129120 ... ... .. oo

SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8" . ... ...
SPACER, 3/470.0X1/2" . L.
GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

GUARD .. ...

GUARD . . ... . e
- QBSOLETE

« BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE HELY AND

PULLEY

BRACKET « ettt e
BRACKET . ittt
BRACKET o
BRACKET . e
RETAINER, 1/4-20 SCREW {7.1585)
SPACER, 13/32"X% 3/18" (7.1585) .. ..... ...
SPACER {71598} ... oot
SCREW, 1/4 -20X1/2 RD MD. {12.9025} ......
BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" {12.800%) ... ... .......
BOLT. 5/16"-18X1 3/8" {12.900 1}
BOLT, 3/8%-16X3/4° (12.800% ... ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-18X2" (128004 .. ......... .. ..
BOLT, 3/8°18X2 1/2° {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8-.16X3" (12.8001)
WASHER, 1/4" {12.9190}
WASHER, 3/8° (12,8180} . .................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}
NUT, 1/4°.20 {12.8120
NUT, 3/8"-18 {12.8120)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

11%
41 4
111
§;8
111
1
1
Tt
3
AR AR
1
83 OF

AR| AR

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

i Y - 3

—_ s

— et P e B )

MpPC
TYPES
111911
4:4]4
L2113
61713
111
11
1
181
AR
AR1AR| AR
3
2
1
3
t
3
§
1
3

ENGINES

AR

— - P

—

— e B = N3 R

AR
AR




£ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYRPES L. e
PART AR AR ER TR EREREERE
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 4141414414 4141444
t{1111212'212121313|3
6{8:!9]1113]4;868|713141]86
71587 . BRACKEY, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY {CONTT
11704% NUY, 3/8°-24 41281200 .. ... ... et 2
7.1595 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
A 5135125 BRACKET . ... ... ... ... ... ... P i
A 5127131 BRACKET . . . e e e 1
A 5137975 BRACKET ... . e e P 1
A B13B607 -+ BRACKET(FRONT) ... ... ... iiiiiiia o 1
A 5137450 BRACKET{(REAR) ... ... ... i 1
A 5162895 BRACKET ... .. . i i e i
A 51296086 BRACKEY .. . it i 1
B109097 HBRACKEY ... e 1
A 5137947 BUSHING ... .. e e 11 H
5164294 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8* {71681} . . ...... 2
5126323 SHIM, 012" THICK 44118y . .., . ........... AR
106327 BOLY, 5/18°-18X1 3/8" (128001 ... ........ 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17 128001} ... ............ 213 2 3 2
186622 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/4"{129001) . ........... 3} 3 3
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 (129001 ... ... ...... 5 2
179867 BOLY, 7/16°-14X2 1/4° {12900} ... ........ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (129200 ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200, ............. AR AR AR ARTARJ AR} AR]I AR] AR
163322 LOCKWASHER, 77167 {12.9200) ............ 2
# NOT SERVICED, USE 1-5142647 AND
1-5137450 BRACKETS.
+ QBSOLETE
71605 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
9000530 * REGUHATOR, 12V, ... ... . i H 1 E
1119513  * REGULATOR, 12V ... . .. o . 1 1
A00NE91 * REGULATOR 24V, . ... .. .. .. .. . . e 1
1118965 * REGUILATOR (FOSITWE RETURNY . . ........... 1 1
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
115841 * RELAY ASSY. {12V .. .. .. o 1 1
1115842 = RELAY ASSY. {24V} . . . ... .. . . ... 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
71810 . PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 P AT e e 1 i 1
181309 BOLY, 1/4"-28X1/2° (129001 ............. 2 2
181317 BOLY, 1/47-28X1 1747 (129000 ... ... ... ... 4
MAY, 1981 PAGE 494 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . e
PART 1TP111111111 1111141
UFIG .. NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4is{alajajajiajaisjala
1i11t]{212{2i2]2:i3]3!3
sisjioltizlajsel7]3]lals
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
179835 BOLT, 3/B-16X5/8° (12.900%) ............. 2 2 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200). .. .. ......... 2 2 4
103321 {OCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}.............. 2 2 3
121902 NUT, 1/67-28 {12.9120) ... .. ... 0uoureen... 2 2 4
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910968 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) .. .............. 1 K 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATCR TO
REGULATOR
2085084  WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) . ... ... .. ... ..., 1 1 1
2985087  WIRE ASSY.(REDY ... ..., 1
MAY, 1581 PAGE 95 OF 7.10004

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION



FIG . .. NUMBER

w =

r @

> »
oyl

e

PART

7.3001

NPN
1102288
1100711

1106222
1117786

1117070

5135164
179819
2409023
186622
179846
188312
427587
A27570
106261
103342
106263
163320
103321
103322
114492
103026
271500

7.1440
1866400

18707656
1937278

714706
1877887

718500
5133663
5732827

71808
51688656

124549
272906

E

*

NGINES
7.1000A

GENERATOR ASSY.

FOR TYPE 1454 USE TYPE 1722,
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%)
IN THIS SECTION 1§ HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

GENERATOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... .. ...
GENERATOR {12V., 25 AMP, CCW) .........
GENERATOR {12V., 42 AMP., CW,,

COMY oo e
GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP, CW. . ..........
ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., NEGATIVE

GROUND) .. .otniiiniieeinninnannnn.s
ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP., C.W.,

NEGATIVE GROUNDY . .. ... ovar e,
SPACER, 21/64° LD, X .BO" 1. {7.1598) .......
BOLT, B/167-18X1 1/87 (12,8001} ........ ...
BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3/47 {129001}. .., . ..., .,
BOLT, 3/8%-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) .. ... ..., ...
8OLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" {12.900%) .. ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X4" {12.8001) ... ............
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/4" {12.8001} ., . ........
BOLT, 7/16714X2" (128001 ..............
WASHER, 1/4° (129190} ..................
WASHER, 7/16° {12.8180} ... .. ............
WASHER, 7/167 {12.9180) ... .............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16% (129200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12,9200} ............
LOCKNUT, 5/18%24 (27170} ... ... .......
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120) ........ ... ........
NUT, 7/16%14 (12.9120) ... ...............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

EAN, GENERATOR

BAN L e
FAN UNCLUDES BAFFLE) ........ ... ... ....
FAN e e
* NOTY SERVICED BY DDA,

BAFFLE, GENERATOR ¥AN

BAFFLE .. .. i
* NGT SERVICED 8Y GDA

« BULLEY, GENEHATOR

PULLEY, 278" DIA, 2 GROOVES .._..... ...
PULLEY, 2.76" DiA. 2 GROOVES

PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

PULLEY {5.50" DIA, 2 GROOVES)
KEY, 3796"X3/4" {12.8350) ............ ....
NUT, 3/4"-16 LOCK {12.9120}

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

14{1
414
3{s
8i2
111
2

2
242
212
212
111
6 OF

1111
4144
4{4)4
71819
1

Tt
1
1
1

111
1
AR

AR AR
1

111
H

151
H
1Yt
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROCIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

e}

AR




LFIG L

1A
1A
1A

TA
1A
A

1A
1A
1A
tA
1A
1A

DETROIT DIESEL 5 3
7.3000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
PARY SEERERENEEER
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 41414141414
A{4:14]414]85
aj2i{7|8:9:0
71510 - HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
5131130 SHAFT QL7640 .. ... .. .. ... 0t
7.15818 - SEAL. GENERATOR DRIVE Ol
5131131 SPACER, OIL SEAL {13668} ................
7.1520 - RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL
5131402 RETAINER ASSY. {17648} .. ................
71580 - PLATE, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFT COUPLING
5170450 PLATE(1.76830) ...... ... .. ... oo,
5177026 SPACER{1.76830) .. .. ... ... .. .. ... ... ...
5119920 -+ BOLT, 3/87.24X1 6/167 {12.800Y ...........
+ QBSOLETE.
7.1575 . BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED {M.5)
"MILITARY STANDARD” OR "POLY-VEE™
ARE "PREMIUM"” POLYESTER BELYS,
5133177 BELY SET {2 BELTS, 377 L. X 380" W) ... .. .. 1
5132591 BELY SET {2 BELTS, 46" L. X 380" W) .. ..... H
5126356 BELY SET {2 BELYS, 42.50" L. X .380"
W e 1
5133173 BELY SET {2 BELTS, 42" L. X 380" W) ....... 1
5133601 BELT SET {2 BELYS, 41" L. X .3B0" W) ... ... 111
5133174 BELT SET {2 BELYS, 40" L. X 380" W) ... ...
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
5131768 STRAP 1
£134926 STHRAP . e 1
5108908 STRAP e H
5137948 STRAP . . e 11131
5121070 STRAP . e
5128088 STRAP .. . e
5182628 SPACER, B/327{12.4068) ... ............... i
$167319 SPACER, B/32"X7/8" 154600 ............ .. 1
188625 BOLT, 8/16°-18X7,87 {12908 ......... ... 1
186629 BOLT, G/16718X1" 28001 ... ........

MAY, 1881 PAGE

87 OF 7.100Q0A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES ...
PART I EEE R AR EE RN E AR ER R RN
FIG ... NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... alalalajalajajaiaiajala
3jajajaials|sie|e|7|7]7
siz|7slo9fois|3 6|12 3
7.1580 . STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONT'D)
179819 BOLT, §/16"-18X1 1/8° {12.900%} .. ......... 111} 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8* (12.8001) ............. (RN 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8%-16X1° (12,8001 ... .. e 1 11101
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12.9001) ... ......... 1 t 1
179848 BOLT, 3/87.16X2 /4" {12.8001) ... ... ... .. t
427588 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/27 (12.900%) .. ... ...... 1
186627 BOLT. 3/87-24X17 (12.8001) ... ... ........ 1
5150230  WASHER 3/87 (34120} ... . ............... R 11§
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............ URIRIE IR Bk L ;
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200}. . ... ......... ARTAR| AR} AR] AR AR|AR]AR| AR AR
117048 NUT, 3/87-24 (128120} ................... 1
7.1581 . SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5164294  SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1/8% ... ... ..... 1 3{3(3
5158347  SPACER 3/4°0.DX1/2° ... ... ............. 3
7.1582 . BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
5139841  BRACKET ... ....................c....... 1
186629 BOLT, 8/187-18X17 {12.8000) ...... . ... ... 2
7.1585 . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
. BI34615  GUARD .....................oiiili, t
\\
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
134552  BRACKET ... ... ... 1
101265  RETAINER, SCREW 1/4.20 {7.1585} ... ... .... t
5131586  CUP.BRACKET SO0 DEG. ................ ., .. 1
120628 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2 RD HD. [12.9025} .. .. .., 1
179835 BOLT, 3/87-16X5/8" {12.3001) ............. 1
427588 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (128001 ..... ... ... '
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.8190) ..., ..._.......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} .. ........ ... 1
102635 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.8120} ... ................ 1
7.1595 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1AB  B1349B1  BRACKET ............................... 1
IAB  B134614  BRACKET ................... ............ 1
1AB  B13B125  BRACKET ............................... t
MAY. 1981 PAGE 98 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1381 (GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGIT DIESEL 53 M P C ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ..
PARY TEPTPY Y i Y P e i1t
CFIG O OUNUMBER L L NAME AND RESCRIPTION ......... 4j4j41414]4]4] 44414 4
3{4j]4141418|5]6|6|7!7:7
83{2{7|8|9]10]|85]3[I6)|112;:3
7.1598 . BRACKEY, GENERATOR MOUNYTING
{CONT'D}
1AB 5137976 BRACKET ... .. ... i e t{1q1
AR 5126936 BRACKET ... .. . e TPt 1
5137947 BUSHING ... ... ... .. ... . . ... Tttt
851757086 SPACER, 13/3271D.X1"L. (8.3826) ... ...... .. 3
178819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" {12.800%1 .. ....... ., 2
179839 BOLY, 3/8"16X17 (128001} .. ... .. ........ 3
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (129001} .. .......... 2
188622 BOLT, 3/78”-16X1 1/4" {12800} ... ......... 2 3{3]31I3!38 3
179848 BOLT, 3/78"18X2 1/4" {12.800%) ... ......... 3
120393 WASHER, 5/16° (12,9180} . ....... ... ...... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/B" {12.9180) . .......... .. ..... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 87167 {12200y ......... ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200) .. ............ ARIAR]AR|ARIAR[AR|AR] AR AR AR
7.1608 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
SOUOB9T * BEGULATORI{Z4VY . ... ... ... ... ... ..., 14{1
1118955 * REGUIATOR {24V {POSITIVE RETURNY ... .... 1
TT195%3  * REGULATOR{IZVY .. .. ... ... .. .. ... 1{11]1
000890 > REGULATOR{I12VY ... .. ... .. ..., . ... . ... 1
1119285 * REGULATOR{24VY ... ... ... . ... c.ouvan, 1
106276 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/8" {12900% . ........... 4
163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} .. .. ... ...... 4
121902 NUT, 1/4%28{12.9120) . ... ... .. ... ..... 4
* NOY SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
11185842  « RELAY ASSY. (24V) . ... ... ... . ... ... H
TTIS84%  * BELAYASSY, (12v) ... ... ... ............... b 1
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA,
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOQUNTING
5108318 BLATE ... 1
5139507 PLATE .. e L i
181308 BOLT, 1/4".2BX1/2" {12.800%) .. ........... 2
181317 BOLY, 1/47.28X1 1/4" (128001 ... ......... 4
179835 BOLY, 3/87-18X5/8° 1129001 ............. 2 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" {12.900%) ... ......... 3
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (128200} ... ....... ..., 411 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3787 (12,9200, ............. 342 2
121902 NUT, /4728 {12.9120) . ..., ... .......... 412
71612 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910866 * MOUNTING ASSY (SHOCK) ... ........... 11 ¥ $
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA
j
MAY, 1681 PAGE 99 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
T.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... s
PART 1THH T3Py 1%118111
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ..... 4ialalalalalajalalalala
3({4ialsalaisisielgl7i7)7
sl2{7islololsiaislt]|2]3
7.1630 . WIRE ASSY,. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
JSBE067 WIREASSY. RED) ... ... ... ..., 1
2985054  WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) ... .00, 1 1
BIZE6O3B  WIRE ...\t 1
1507359 @ + SWITCH (84 MAKE) {7.4588)
BAOOBTAY . oot 1
5663862 @ 4+ SWITCH (53 MAKE) {7.4598)
BAOOBTT . oo vt 111
5108617 HARNESS ASSY. . oore e 1
2977607  SLEEVE, INSULATOR(Z.7001 .. .. ... ....... 1
2977373 SLEEVE, INSULATOR{7.7001) .. .o\ enee ... 1
3223187 Ol o ottt 1
2966142 TERMINAL, #£ 14 OR %16 CABLE
(7000} o 5
127510  TEE{12.9490) ... ...\t 1 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED. PIPE
(12.8B70) it e 1 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4” (129001} .. ........... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.8180) .. .. ... ......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} ... ........... 1
® INSTALLED IN FUEL FiLTER
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESIS.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 100 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 19871 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT BDIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

MAY, 1981 PAGE

101 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1281 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .. ... e
PARY O T T T N I T O O O O |
JFIG . O NUMBER L Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 4:414[14{4(4]4:4!5|861}85
8i8:;:8|8181919;,9;00]{0
3/|4|({5[617|0|7|913 858
7.1007 - GENEARATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*}
N THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THRQUGH
AC DELCO.
NPN GENERATOR {[CUSTOMER FURNISHEDY . .. .. ... H 1
1A 1102288  » GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, CCW) ......... H
18 1100711 * GENERATOR {12V, 42 AMP, C.W.,
W, e e 1 1
5138207 4 GENERATOR (24V., 25 AMP, C. W)}
BI4GTI8) . e 1
1A 1117498 @ GENERATOR {24V, 28 AMP, CW) . ... ...... i
1B 1117786 * ALTERNATOR {24V, 30 AMP., NEG. GRD} ... ... 1
1A 1117072 @ ALTERNATOR (24V, 6O AMP,CW) ... ..... 1
1A T117074  » ALTERNATOR (32V, 60 AMP,CW) . ......... 1
18 TY17780 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 62 AMP,, NEG. GRD} . ... .. H
5126863 SPACER, 3/8" 1LD. X 228" L. {46040} ... ..... t
186612 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8” (12.8001 . ..... ... .. 1
179848 BOLT, 3/8718X1 7/8° {12.8001) .. ... ... ..., 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8716X2° (128001} ............... 1
456537 BOLT, 3/8"-18X4" (12.900%) ... ... ... ..... 1
186312 BOLYT, 3/87-24X4" (12.900Y) .. ..... Sewaaea 1 1
180152 BOLT, 7/167-14X7/8" {12.8001} .. .......... 1
179882 BOLY, 7/36°-14X1 172" 12,9001} .. ......... 2
180150 BOLT, 7/16°.14X1 5/8" 1128001 . .. ..., .., H
427567 BOLY, 7/18".14X1 3/4" {12.8001) ., .....,... 2
181670 BOLY, 7/16"-20X1 1/2" {128001........... 1
181672 BOLY, 7/167-20X1 3/4”7 {12.800%) . .......... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129190) .................. 1
103342 WASHER, 7/16° {12.8180) ................. 2
106263 WASHER, 7/16" (128180} . ... ............ 1
5125608 WASHER, 16/32°X3/4"X1/8" {1.3112} . ... ... 1 1
51099439 WASHER, 17/327LD2.X3/1670.D.
@4028) .. e H
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (1292000 . ............. AR AR AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167{12.9200) ............ 21{2
178571 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12,9298} . ........... 2 4
102635 NUT, 3/8716 (129120} ... .. ............ 2
1030268 NUT, 3/78°-24 129120 .. ... ... .. .. .. 1 1
271500 NUY, 7/46" 14 {12.8120) . ... ... .. ... ... 2
127855 NUT, 7716720 {12.8120) ., . ................ 2
# NOQT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
FART NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES,
* NOY SERVICED 8Y DDA
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5146719
GENERATOR PLUS 15109849
WASHER,
7.1008 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294 SHIELD, MEAT .. ... ... .. ... ., H
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1866400 > FAN ... .. 1
1970765 » FAN NCLUDES BAFFLE) ... ................ H 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,




5

CRIG L

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

3

MPC ENGINES
7.3000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
BART 111
NUMBER .......... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 4{4
8|8
3|4
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877887 * BAFFLE .. . .. i
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1500 . PULLEY, GENERATOR
5133863 PULLEY, 278" DIA, 2 GROOVES . ...........
5132827 PULLEY, 276" DIA 2 GROOVES ............ 1
7.1605 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE
5136692 PULLEY, 278" DA, 2 GROOVES .. ... .......
7.3B7E5 . BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED IM .5}
"MILITARY STANDARD"” GR “POLY.VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
5133177 BELY SET {2 BELTS, 37" L. X 380" W)} .......
5133173 BELT SET {2 BELYS, 42" L X 380" W} ....... 1
5133601 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 41" L. X 380" W) .......
5133174 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40" L. X 380" W) .. .....
5120837 BELY SEY {2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X 380"
W s
5136627 BELY SET {2 BELTS, 42" L. X 380" W) .......
5133178 BELY SET {2 BELYS, 38" L. X 380" W} .......
71580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
5131768 STRAF . . e
$137948 BTRAP . i
5121070 STRAPF .. ... . . ..
5126866 STRAP .. ... H
5129112 STRAP .
5134020 BYBAP e s
5136851 STRAP .. e
£167319 SPACER, B/32°XT7/8" {54600} ... ...........
186625 BOLT, 5/16718X7/8" (129001 ..., . .......
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/8" (128001} ... ... .....
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (129001 .. ...........
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12,800} .............
179838 BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.800%) ... .. ........ 1
178839 BOLT, 3/8716X1" {12,900} ... ...........
186678 BOLY, 3/87-16X17 {12900 .. ...... .. .....
1868618 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1 1/87¢12.8001} . .... . ...... H
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2Z 1/4" (128001 ..., .. ......
MAY, 1981 PAGE 102 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROI'T DIESEL




CFIG L L NUMBER

iA
1A
1A
14
1A

1A
1A
1A

DETROIT DIES EL

PART

7.1580

£150230
5131433
5121403
103320
103321
178581

71581
5184294

7.1582

5139841
1866829

7.1595

5134981
5136125
8137975
5126536
3136712
5128949
5133940
5142137
5136971
5137947
51785705
5126323
106327
179838
179838
186678
186628
186622
179848
5131913

5152148
103320
103321
178551

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONT'D}

WASHER, 3/8 (34120 . ........ ... .. ...
WASHER, 41" ID. X 134" (15001} ..........
WASHER, 21/64" ID. X 3/168 {34080 ........
LOCKWASHKER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3787 (129260} . .............
LOCKWAGHER, 3/8" (12.9215)

SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8"

BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP

BRACKET . ot e
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1* {12.9001)

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BUSHING .ottt
SPACER, 13/3271.D.X1"L. {8.3826)
SHIM, 012 THICK {4.4110) .. ... ............
BOLT, 8/18"-18X 1 3/8" {12.9001}
BOLY, 3/87.16X7/8" {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8*-16X17 {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8%16X1" {12.8001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8".16X1 1/8* {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4” {12.8001} .. ........ ..
WASHER, 13/16" X 28/64" X 5/32"

SPL{3.4001) . ...
WASHER, 3/8” COP, {24080} . ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, §/18" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9215)
+ OBSOLETE

MAY, 1881 PAGE

5 3
'Hu‘i“fl”f“i.‘au
4j4i4]4141 4
gjisjs|a{8l9
3|]4j8]6|7]0
1 1
1 111

AR{AR| AR
AR
3
H
1
1 1 H
H
1
3 3
i
2
3 213
3
ARJAREAR] AR
1

103 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

[y

AR

AR

AR




8 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
T.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ..
PART I B SR ER IR EEEEEREEEERE
FiGG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4}14j4]14j4[4]41415]/5]|5
sigijs({sial9je{siolcjo
3i4i85l6l7l0l7]9i3]|8|9
7.1608 . REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
000581 * REGULATOR(Z4V) ... ... ... ... i 1 1
1119513 * REGULATOR{12V} ... ... i riiiinnnnnnn 1 i
2000690 * REGULATOR{12V) ... ... ... .. oo vireinn. 1
1119292 * REGULATOR {12V} (NEGATIVE RETURN) ... .. .. 1
5146387 % AEGULATOR{ZAVY ... ... .. . oo iniiuenann, 1 i
9000593  * REGULATOR(32VY) ... .. v inrnnan ) 1
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE :
5146719, BATYERY CHARGING
GENERATOR.
* NOT SERVICE 8Y DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115842 * RELAY ASSY. {24V ... ... ..o iuviin... A 1
T11B841 * RELAY ASSY. {12V .. i i, 1
1116843 * RELAY ASSY. (32V) . ... o ovienrnnn... cen t
* NOT SERVICE BY DDA,
7.1610 .- PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 PLATE ... ... ..y e 1
5138342 . 1~ 1
181309 SOLT, 1/4%2BX1/2° {12.900%) ... .......... 2
1798385 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/B" (129001 ............. 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200}.............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200) . ... .......... 2
121802 NUT, 1/4%-28{12.8120} ... ... .ot 2
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR :
19109668 * MOUNTING ASSY. (8HOCK) ................ 1 ti141
51799786 MOUNTING ASSY. (SPRING) ................ 1 4
178832 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (12.8218} ............. 10
120376 NUT, BA1B~ 1B (128120} . ... ... ........ 8 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1630 . WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TQ
REGULATOR
2985087 WIREASSY.(RED} ........ .. ... . euinne,. 1 L
2988054 WIREASSY. (BLACK) . ... . ... ..., 1
2985055 WIRE ASSY. (BROWN} ... ........ .. ....... 1
5127693 CONDHAT ASSY. ... .. 1
5127694 CONDLITASSY. ... ... .. i, 1
18507389 @ + SWITCH (55 MAKE) (7.4598)
BI00BTI) . . e 1
56535682 @ + SWITCH (54 MAKE) (7.4538)
(BIOOBTTY. ... . ... 1 1
2977807 SLEEVE, INSULATOREZ.7T00 . ... .......... 1 1
2977313 SLEEVE, INSULATOR (77001} ... ... . ....... 1 2 1
2865142 TERMINAL, 314 OR #16 CABLE
(77001} . 5 5 5
5127510 TEE{12.94980) .............. ...t 1 1 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4” X 1/8* RED. PIPE
£12.8570) .. 1 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 104 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. ...
PARY £ 20 2 T T T O O O O O
JFIG L NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., ..., 4144|441 4]a}j4]5]5]8
gis|g|j8|8i9 9|8 jClO]O
3|45 |6[710]7]913i5|9

74630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR (CONT'D)

5187508 STRAP .. .. i 1 1
@ INSTALLED IN FUEL FILTER,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESIS.

JAN, 1982 PAGE 105 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHYT 1982 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION




8 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
T.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .
PART TLYEElT YT PP EE T
FIG . ONUMBER ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5l5i5]Bis|Bi5|B]5]16]6165
titjt1]{1i21213ja4{4a4]6(5]86
alajriejsisli1iajielias7i{o
7.1001 . GENERATOR ASSY,
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*}
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
AB 5142187 GENERATOR (28V., 50 AMP, CW.,
WY i e 1t
A 1117783 * GENERATOR (12V.. 82 AMF,_ AC, CWY..... .. 1
AB 1102116 * GENERATOR {12V, 14 AMP, INSL, CW) ... ... 1
AB 1100711 * GENERATOR {12V, 42 AMP., NEG. GRD.,
CW, COWY . e i
AB 1106825 * GENERATOR {12V, 50 AMP, INSL.,
W e 1
AB 1102176 * GENERATOR (12V., 35 AMP, C.W. NEG,
GRD. . e 1
AB 1117485 @ GENERATOR {24V, 25 AMP., NEG. GRD.,
O e e 1
‘AR S13B207  # GENERATOR (2B.5V. 25 AMP, C.W.
BEABTI0Y . . . 1
A8 1117072 * ALTERNATOR {24V.. 60 AMP, NEG. GRD.
W i t
A8 1147774 * ALTERNATOR {24V, 30 AMP, NEG. GRDY . .. ... 11
5135164 SPACER, 21/64"1.D.X 80" {7.1598) ......... 3
5164294 SPACER, 13/32"X1/8"X1* (TABBD .. ........ 1
E182628 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X. 15" (12.4065} . ... ... 1
179819 80OLT, 5/16°-18X1T 178 {12.9001) .. ..... . ... 1
2409023 BOLT, 5/1687-24X1 3/4" {12900 .. ......... 1
186612 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/8° {12,800} ... ......... 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8%16X2" {12.900%) . .... . ... ..... 1
181371 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8" (129001 ... ......... 2
186312 BOLY, 3/87-24X4" {12.8001) .. ............. 1
180148 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8” (129001 . . ... ... ... 2
427564 BOLY, 7/187-14X1 /8" 112.8001% ., ... ... ... 1
180150 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 5/8" {12.9001) . ... .... ... 1
427567 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4” (12,8001 .. ... ... ... 21212
180152 BOLY, 7/167-14X1 7/8" 1129001} . . ... ... ... 1
427570 BOLT, 7/16"-14X2" (12,8001} .............. 2
181670 BOLT, 7/167-20X1 /27 (128000 . . ... ... ... 1
100040 BOLT, 7/167-20X1 1/2° (128001 .. ... ...... 1
181672 BOLT, 7/16%.20X1 374 {12900, . .. .... ... 3
106261 WASHER, 5/16"X3/4" (12.8180) ............ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) ... ... ... ........ AR
103342 WASHER, 7/167{12.8180) ................. 11
5125608 WASHER, 15/32°X3/4"X1/8” (1.3112) ....... 1 111
5131913 WASHER, 13/18°X28/64°X5/32" §pL,
13.400%) ..., 2 111]2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12,8200} .. .. ...... .. AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} . ... . ......... AR AR AR
178571 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8218) . ........ ... 4 { AR AR| AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" 112.8200) ... ... ...... AR AR AR[ AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"24 27170 .. ... ... ... .. .. 1
102638 NUT, 3/8°18 (1281200 . . ... ... .. ........ 2
103026 NUT, 3/8"-24 (1228120} ... .. ... .......... 1
MAY, 1381 PAGE 108 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

CFIG L

1A
1A
14

A8
1A.B
1A.B
1A.B
1A.B

1A8
A8

TAB
tAB

PART
NUMBER ..

7.1001

117049
271800
1278565
456936

7.10065

5128294
53143583
5143882
180120
178651
123229

7.1440

1970765
1989703
19100386
9421817
106498

71800
5133563
5132527
5136692

5130972
5138442

7.157%

24336822
5137861

5135472
8133177

T.1000A

- GENERATOR ASSY.
{CONT'D)

NUT 3/8"24 (129120} . ... . ... ... . ...
NUT, 7/16%-14 (1291200 . .. ....... ... ...
NUT, 7/16°-20 {12.9120} ........ ... ... ...
NUY, 7716720129120} . ... ... .. ... ....
@ NQT SERVICED; USE 51467198

GENERATOR PLUS {1) 5108948

WASHER.
4 NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

PART NUMBER SHOWN IN

PARENTHESES.
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA

- SHIELD, GENERATOR HEAT

SHIELD . . ... e
SHIELD .. ...
BRACKET .. ... .. . e
BOLT, 3/8716X3/4" {12800 .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8218) ..., .. ..... ...
NUT, 3/B%-18 (1281200 ........ .. ........

- FAN, GENERATOR

* FAN(INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... . ...... ... 0.

FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE} ... ................

* FAN AND BAFFLE ASSY. .. .................
SCREW, #12-24X7/16" (12.802%) ..., ......
LOCKWASHER, #12{12.8200}..............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDAD.

*

- PULLEY, GENERAYOR

PULLEY {2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES) .. ..........
PULLEY (2.76" DA, 2 GROOVES) .. ... ... ..
PULLEY (2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES) .. .. ... . ...
PULLEY (3.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES) .. ..........
PULLEY {3.26" DIA, 2 GROCVES) . ........ ...

- BELY, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS ARE PREMIUM POLYESTER
UNLESS INDICATED "M.$." (MILITARY
STANDARD} OR "POLY-VEE".

BEIT{IBELT, 38 L. X 380" W) .............
BELT GET {2 BELTS, 38 L X 380" W)

MS)
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 32 L. X 380" w.

VLS
BELT SET {2 BELTS. 37 L. X380 W) ... . ...,

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

111
518
111
314
2
111
¥
1
107 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

R

MPEC
TYPES
111911
516186
3144
1i{3i9
2
2

ENGINES

ol el kel mek




5

FIG

o LD LG 7 ¥ 0D Ui K LD D

PrPPPPIIPPF

3 MPC

PART

... NUMBER ..

ENGINES
71.1000A

71676 . BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

51263856
5133801
53133174
5136878

5136627

7.1580 -

5136851
51405617
5131768
51085908
5137948
8130842
5129112
5127588
5133980
5121070
186625
186629
179819
180120
179837
179838
186678
179839
186678
188619
179848
186627
5150230
51592080
103320
178551
103321
1170489

7.1581
5164294

5167319
5132147

{CONT'D}

BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 4250 L. X 380" W) .....
BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 41 L. X 380" W) .. ... ...
BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 40 L. X 380" W) .. ......
BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 44 L. X 380" W)

MS) e
BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 44 L. X .380" W)

IS o

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

BOLY, 5/167-18X7/8* {12.9001}
BOLT, 5/16°-48X1" {12.8001) ........ ... ...
BOLY, 5/716"-18X1 1/8" {12.9001}
BOLY, 3/8"-16X3/74° {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/47 {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8"16X17 {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/87-18X17{128001) . ..............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8" {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/87-16X2 1/47 {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/787-24X17 (128001 . ... ..........
WASHER, 378" X 1 37167 (3.4120}
WASHER, 3/4"X.078" {2.7260}

LOCKWASHER, /18" {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8215)
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200}
NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120}

- SPACER., GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP

SPACER, 13/32" X 7/8" X 1/8° ... ... ...

SPACER, 15/32" X 7/8* X 1 6/16"

WASHER, 13/32" X 1,068 X .207
{3.4030

MAY, 1881 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOHR

1111171
s|s|sls]s
1i(1[1]2
3|aj7)8(8
H
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
K 1
1
1
1 1
AR| AR
AR AR
AR|AR| AR
§
1
1
H

108 OF 7.10C0A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DEYROIT DGIHESEL

LLTYPES L
BRI ERERERER
5156|8558
2{3;14i4 66| 6
8i1]23(9i81710
H
1
1
1
111
H
1
1
1
H
1
1
i
1
1
111
1
291
LRI
t1i1 1
1
AR
ARIAR
AR[ARTARI AR] AR
111
i1




CETRO!IT DIlESEL

FG L

1A.8
AR
1A.8
1A.8
1A,8
1A.B
1AB
A8

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

PARY
NUMBER .. ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ..
7.1586 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE
BIB4B20 4+ GUARD .. ... ... . i it s
+ CBSOLETE.
7.1587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELY AND
PULLEY GUARD
5128361 BRACKET ,............. e
5128362 BRACKET .. .
5177000 SPACER, 18/32" X .76 X 798" {7.1588) .. ...
120628 SCREW, 1/4°.20X3/27 {12.8028}. .., .......
427588 2OLT, 3/8°16X2 1/2°" {112,800} . .......... .
188627 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1" {12.8001) ...............
120392 WASHER, 1/4° 129190} ..................
103341 WASHER, 3/B7 {12990} ............... ...
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} . .. ...........
310126% NUT, 1/74%28 ... .. i it
1170649 NUT, 3/8%24 129120} ... .. ...... .. ... ..
77,1595 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
81368971 BRACKET ..................... e .
5136712 BRACKET ... ... . i
5134981 BRACKET . ... . . ittt ian i
5136128 BRACKET . .. . . . i iiiineaeaas
5142137 BRACKET .. ... .
5130841 BRACKET .. ... i e
BI0909T S BRACKET . ... ... it
5127133 BRACKET .. .. .. i
5143584 SPACER, BRACKET (71886} ................
5137947 BUSHING, MOUNTING BRACKEY . ... .. .......
5126322 SHIM, D12 THICK @4.4118) .. .............
106327 BOLT, §/16718X1 3/8" {12.800% . ....... ...
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-18X7/8” {12.9001} .............
179839 BOLY, 3/8"18X1°{12.9001 . ..............
179847 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 27 {12.8001) ..............
186678 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1" (128001} ... ............
186679 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 1/4Y (128001 .. ..........
186622 BOLY, 3/8°16X3 1/4° (128008 .. ... ...,
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/72° {12,800 .. ..........
5152148 WASHER, 3/8°X9/16" (COPPER} ............
51595080 WASHER, 3/4" QD X 078" . ...............
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16° {12,9200) ........ ....
1785861 LOCKWASHER, I/8{12.8218) ..............
103321 LOCXKWASHER, 3/87 (12.8200)..............
# NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY
5142847 AND 5137450 BRACKETS.
7.1608 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
9000890 » REGULATOR, 12V, fULL TRANSFER ... .......
1118207  * REGULATOR, 12V., 14 AMP, NEG. GRD. .. ... ..
1119513  * REGULATOR, 12V, 42 AMP_ NEG.GRD. .. .....

MAY, 1981 PAGE

AR{ AR
ARt} AR

108 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ARt

160 B 1 LI IS s 3t

AR
AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR




5 3 MFC ENGINES DETROIT DLILE S EL
7.100GA BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .o
PART I ER R RN R EE R EREEEER B R
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... s5ls|lsis5|{6ls]s|B 588|615
titit{112j2]3]4lalsisls
3i4j7/8i6i8/113]8i86]70
7.t605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
{CONTD}
1119200 * REGULATOR, 12V, 50 AMP., NEG. GRD. .. .. ... 1
9000891 * REGULATOR, 24V., 60 AMP,, NEG. GRD. .. .. ... 1 1
1119168 * REGULATOR, 12V, 35 AMP, NEG. GRD. ... . ... 1
51468387 # BEGULATOR, 24V, .. ...t veeeaann, 1
181309 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1/27 (12,8001 ............. 2
106276 BOLT, 1/4".28X1 1/8° {12.9001} .. ... ....... 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° 1129200} . ... .......... 2 2
121902 NUT, 174728 (129120} ... .. 2 2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
51467 19. BATTERY CHARGING
GENERATOR.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
11158471 * RELAY ASSY. {12V} . v 1
1116842 * RELAY ASSY. {24V}, ...t ie i s 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.16%0 . PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 PLATE vttt s 1
BIB6AAE  HPLATE ..ottt 1
5135388 SUPPORT it 1
S13B388  BRACKET . ..ottt e, 1
123450 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4” {12.800% .. ........... 1
1798356 BOLT, 3/8*-16X5/8” (12.8001) ............. 2
464907 BOLT, 3/8%18X2 1/4" (128001 ... ......... 2
166261 WASHER, 5/16° X 3/47 {12.8180) . .... ... ... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.3200) . . ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ... ........... 2
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT., EXT. TOOTH
(2.9200F .. ..o 2
121902 NUT, 1/4728 {12.8120) ... . 0 iienan ... 1
# NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5138242,
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1810966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK} .. .............. 1 1 HE I
5179976 SPRING ..ot e 4
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.3200) ............ 10
120376 NUT, 5/16“18 {12.81200 ... .. ... ... ... 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1615 - SPACER, GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR PLATE
5156404 SPACER, 3/4"X13/32"X7/167 14.8060) . ... ... 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 110 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL

PART
LFIG L. NUMBER

T.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1830 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO

2985054
2985067
5127693
66836562

29771333
5187908
5108612
5174091
2968142

444148
BI27510
112877

180120
1785651

123321

REGULATOR

WIRE ASSY, 60°L. . ... .. 00 oiniarnnnn.
WIRE ASSY {RED, 60"L) ... .. .............
WIRE ASSY. ... .

+ SWITCH, FUEL PRESSURE {7.4598)

BAIOOBTTY . e e
SLEEVE, iNSULATOR {7.7001}
STRAP, GROUND .. ... ... rireannennn.
BRACKET {4.4345) . ... ... _........ .....
CLIP, 7/8° 448040} . ... ... .. .............
TERMINAL, #14 OR #16 CABLE

(7.7001) oo
TEE, 1/4°-18 INV. FL. (12.9490) .. ... ........
TEE, 1/4"X5/87-14 INV. FL. {12.9490)
BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8” RED. PIPE

(12.9570) ..oy
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4” (128001} ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INV. EXT. TOOTH

1292000 .. .
NUT, 3/8" 16 {12.9120) .. ... ... ...oven..
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN

PARENTHESES,

.\

MAY, 1981 PAGE

111 QF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
11111
5. E8!8
31414
1139

Py




5 3 MecC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERAYOR

..................... TYPES . .
PART T11 1T E1 1111 1111111
FIG ... NUMBER . ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... s|{sis|5|5is|{65|6l6l5|6i6
slejsj7]{7|717i{8{8i910]0
2i13]7(0j2i7|9l1i186 1201
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
IAB 5138207 # GENERATOR (28.5V., 25 AMP,, C.W)
BI4BTI0 . . ottt 1
1AB 1102287 * GENERATOR(12V., 25 AMP. CW) .. ......... 1
AB 1102288 * GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP, C.CW) ......... 1 1
tA8 1105225 * G&béERA‘{OR {24V, 18 AMP., INSL. ,
W e
1AB 1117774 * ALTERNATOR {24V., 30 AMP, NEG. GRD} .. .... 1
IAB 1117780 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 58 AMP., NEG. GRD} ... ... 1 1
1AB 1117075  * ALTERNATOR (24V. 60 AMP, NEG. GRD} .. .. .. 1
1A 1117783  » ALTERNATOR (12V., 62 AMP, INS} .......... 1 1
1A8 1117785 * ALTERNATOR (32V. 45 AMP., NEG, GRDY .. .. .. 1
5135164 SPACER, 21/64"1.D.X.80°L. (7.1698) ......... 1
5164294 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8°X1" {71581} . ......... 1
5175705 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1° {8.3826}.,........ 3
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8” {12.8001)........... 1
9409023 BOLT, 5/167.24X1 3/4 {(12.900%) . ..., ... 1 '
186612 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 3/8° (128001 . ... ........ 1 ]
6157244  SOLT, 3/8°16X1 3/4 {4.4490) . ... ......... 1
179848 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4* (129001 . ... ....... . 3
180150 BOLY, 7/16"-14X1t B/8" (12.9001} .. ... e 2
169857 BOLT, 7/167°-20X1 7/8* (12,8001 ... ........ BERE 1
181675 BOLT, 7/167-20X2 174" {12.8001) .. .. ....... 2 2
5131433  WASHER, 41" X 81" X .134" SPEC.
(18001 ..ot e e 111
106261 WASHER, B/16°X3/4" (12.8180} . ........ ... 1
103342 WASHER, 7/16" {12.8190) ................. 2 2
5125608  WASHER, 15/32°X3/4°X1/8° {1.3112) ....... 1
B108436  WASHER, 15/32°X18/16"X5/32"
(ZUIBOBY L. s 11141 1
5109949  WASHER, 17/32"X1°.3/16°X.1643"
(BA02B) ... it 1
5121908  WASHER, 7/8°X5/32° {34001} ............. ERER 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200% ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} ............. AR AR AR
178571 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 {12.9218) ... ... ... ... 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16°.{12.8200) ............ AR AR| AR AR AR| AR
114493 LOCKNUT, B/16%-24 {27170} ... .... R 1
1026356 NUT, 3/8%16 {12.9120) ... ..ovrevnnnnn.. 2 1 1
271500 NUT, 7/16"34 (128120} . .. ... o .. 1 1
456939 NUT, 7/16%20{12.8120) . ... ... ouurinn, 111
127865 NUT, 771620 (1284200 . ... ..o oinninn. 2 2
3 NOT SERVICED, USE SERVICE PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1008 - SHIELD, GENERATOR HEAT
5129294 SHIELD o . oottt i ] 11 1)1 1
5143718 SHIELD . . oot 1
5143843 BRACKET 0ttt e 1
180120 BOLT, 3/816X3/4" {12.9001} ............. 1
186679 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 174" {12.80G%) . ... ..... ... 1
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.9218) .............. 4
123221 NUT, 3/8%18 (12.8120) ... ... s, 2
MAY, 1881 PAGE 112 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATYTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

................... TYPES .ttt
PARYT R AR R RN AR R RN E R R
CFIG L. NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION Bi5|6{6|5|5il6i65l6]8l6|86
glelel7|7|7I7]8i8i9]0|0
2{3{7l0]zi7iei1lsi2i0]|1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1A 1866400 * FAN ... . ... i 1 1 1
197278 *FAN .ttt s 1
* NOY SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1470 - BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN
1877887 * BAFFLE ... ... 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1AB 5144416  PULLEY (1.80°DIA, POLY-V. 2 GROOVES} ... ... 1
1AB 5133563  PULLEY (2.78" DIA, 2 GROOVES) ............ 1 BERE 111
1AB 5132627  PULLEY {2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES) . ........... 1 1 111
TAB 8136692  PULLEY (276" DIA. 2 GROOVES) .. .......... 1
7.1608 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE
5136420 .+ PULLEY (5.60" DIA, 2 GROOVES) ... ......... 1
218217 KEY, 3/16"X5/8" (WOODRUFR {12.9350) ... .. 1
5160087  NUT, 1 1/B18{1.7%40) . . ... . ............. 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
1AB 5133177  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37* L X 380" W ....... 1 1
1AB 5126356  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380" ?
W
1AB  B136878  BELT SET (2 BELTS. 447 L. X .380" W)
R 1
1AB 5137635  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44° L. X 380" W)
113320} .. .. 1
1AB 5142280  BELT SET {40°LX1.12°W} (POLY-VEE) ... .. .. 1
1AB 5100386  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X .380" W)
L A 1
1A 5133175  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 39" L. X .380" W) .. ... .. 1it]1 1
TAB  B133172  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43" L. X 380" W) ....... 1
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
TAB  B109808  STRAP . ...\ .\ttt 1
1AB  BI12I070 STRAP ... .. ... ... 1
1AB  B137634  STRAP ..........0ooi 1 1
1AB  B141982 STRAP . ............. 1
B OBI4ABBOB O STRAP ... ... 1
TAB  S142848  STRAP ... ..ot 1111 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 113 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCI1IT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES .. ... .
PART It EDEREEER R EREEERERER
FIG .. . NUMBER ..., . ... .. NAME AND DESCRIFYION ... ... ... 5656|6518 |5!515]85|516!6
8166717171 7:Bj819{]0]{0
2j3i7j0i2171811}185{2{a11
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONTDY)
tA 5127678 STRAP . e 1 1
5157412 SPACER, 7/8°X1/4” ... ... . L. 1
186625 SOLY, 8/167-18X7/8" {12,800 ............ 1 1 1
186629 BOLT, 8/16°-18X1" {12.8001) .............. 1
179838 BOLY, 3/87-16X7/8" (129001 ............. 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8718X17 1128001} ............... 1 1121151 1411
186678 BOLT, 3/87-18X17 (128001} . ... .......... 2
186619 BOLT, 3/B7-16X1 /8" {12.800% ........ .. .. 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8"{12.9001} .. ... ... ... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8"24X1" (129001} ........... ... H H
851502306 WASHER, 3/8” X 1 3/18" (3.4120) ... ....... IR EEEEEEREEEEERERERER
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.8200y ... ...... ... AR AR ARJ AR
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8218} . ..., ...... ... AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92000.............. ARJARJARIARIAR]{ARIAR[ARJARI ARIAR] AR
117048 NUT, 378724 (12.8120) . ... ... ... ... ..... 1 1
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE
5143717 GUARD e 1
5143380 GUARD .. ... e e H
5121484 #GUARD . .. . .. ... i : IR EEE
5132556 GUARD . o e 11
5142842 SPACER, 7/8°X25/64"X3.24" (71688} . ... ... 1 1
5139919 SPALER, 7/B"X28/64"X3.08° .. ............ 11141 H
181309 BOLY, 1/4%28X1/2" (12.800Y ... ... ... ... 2
2418964 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5" {12.8Q0Y ... . .. .. ...... 1 1
190809 BOLY, 7/16"-14X57 (12,8001} ....... ... .... (I 1
120392 WASHER, 8/32"X5/8" (12.8180) .. .......... 2
163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200).............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200} . ............. 1 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {(12.8200) ............ 111711 1
114492 NUT 1/4"-28 0129120} ... ... ... ..., P
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 {12.9120) . ...... ... ... ...... 1 1
456939 NUT, 7786720 (12.8120) ... ... ... ... .... Tt 1
# NOQT SERVICED; USE 81325886,
71887 - BRACKEY, GENEBATOR DRIVE BELY AND
PULLEY GUARD
5128361 BRACKETY ... ... i 2 2121211 23 1
5129362 BRACKET . ... . i, 1
5129605 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X11/18" ... .. .. DU i
5142841 SPACER, 7/78"X13/32°X118" . ......... . ... 17144131 1§11
5126962 SPACER, S/8" PIPEX 27670, .. ... ... ..., 114117311 1§11
120628 SCREW, 1/47.20X1/27 (12.8028) . ... ........ 3 1 LA I B
MAY, 1981 PAGE 114 OF T7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1G00A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART IED B EREEEREEEEERERERED
CFIG L NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 5|5]5j8|5]5]|8|6i618B[616
6667777188190} 0
2i13j7]0i21718|1]812]01]1
71587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONTD)
427588 BOLY, 3/8°46X2 1/2° (128001 .. .......... 1
179850 BOLT. 3/8"-16X2 374" {12800 ............ 11111 11}
3418964 BOLT, 3/8716X8" {12800% ............... LI I O LR I A
181360 SOLT, 3/87-24X3/747 12,8001} .. ... ..., .. 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) . ................. 2
103349 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200y .. ............ 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. AR ARIAR]AR| AR AR{ AR AR
53101268 NUT, 178728 .. oo e 3 3[13i3}4 P14
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120) .. ... oo 2
7.1585 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1AB 51351285 BRACKET . . . e 1
1A.B 5108087 #FBRACKET ... ., 1
AR 5137707 BRACKEY . ... . i e t 1
1A.B B143871 < BRACKET ... .. . e §
1A.B 5137450 BRACKETHEAR) .. ... ... .. ... veeaaiat 1 1 K
1A.B 5142647 BHACKET ... .. . o 1 ty11111 1Pt
1A.B 5137450 BRACKET{RIGHT REARY . .. .......... ... ... \E IR 111
1A.8 5126936 BRACKET . ... . e 1
5126323 SHIM, O12° THICK 44115} ... .. .......... 1
5175706 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1" ... ... ... ... .. 3 3
179823 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 5/8” (128001 ......... .. 2 2121212 212
1789839 BOLY, 3/87 16X {12.8001) ...... ... ... .. 2l212¢2 2{R2
186622 BOLY, 3/87.36X1Y /4" 128001 . ........ ... 3
186628 BOLY, 3/8".16X1 /2" (12,9001} . ....... . ... 2
5167244 BOLT, 3/8" 18X 1 3/4" (441808 ... ......... 1 IR EE t{1
189305 BOLY, 3/8°-16X3 172" 128001 . ... ... ... 3
179847 BOLT, 3/8".16X27 {12900} ... ..... ... ..... 3
179848 BOLT, 3/8"18X2 1/47{12900% ..., ..... ... 3 3 3
5108436 WASHER, 18/32"X15/16"X3/32"
(74088} ... L 2121212 242
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 (12,9200 ... ........ AR ARJARIARAR AR{ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128200} . ............. AR ARJABIAR AR AR AR| AR AR AR| AR
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {129218} .. ... ... ... ... 3
# NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY
5142647 AND 5137450 BRACKETS.
+ OBSCLETE.
7.1698 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5143719 SPACER .. ... ... e 1
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
S000B90 * REGULATOR, 12V, FULL TRANSFER ., ... ... .. t 1
1119613  » REGULATOR, 12V, 42 AMP., NEG. GRD. . . ... .. i t
9000581 * REGULATOR, 24V, 60 AMP, NEG. GRD. ., ., . .. i 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 115 OF T7.1000A

COPFYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CCRPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
T.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES 0.
PART IREE R RN EREERER RN
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5|5]6|5i5(6|6i6i56i816l6
elef{eli7r]7|717i8{8i9f0]0
2i3l7i012|7]9i1is5]2]0|1
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
{CONT'D)
5146387 % REGULATOR, 24V, 25 AMP, NEG. GRD.. ... ... 1
1119292 * REGULATOR, 12V, 25 AMP., NEG. GRD. .. ... .. 1 1 1
S000593 *» REGULATOR. 32V, FULL TRANSFER .......... ! :
1119286 * REGULATOR, 24V. 18 AMP., POS. GRD.
BNSUL. - 0ot et 1
181309 BOLT. 1/47.28X1/27 {12.9001) .. ........... 2 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200} .. ............ 2 2
121902 NUT, 1/4%-28 (1281208 ... .. . ....cvur.. 2 2
% OBSOLETE
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1607 . CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1115841 * RELAY ASSY. {12V) ... ... .. .. .. v i.. 1 1
1115842 * RELAY ASSY. {24V} . ... 0o 1 1
1115843 * RELAY ASSY. {3032V .. .. vvoveinnon . 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 PLATE ottt e 1 1
BY38342 PLATE ..ot 1
5160829  SPACER, 13/32° X 7/32° (4.2270) .......... 2
179835 BOLT, 3/8*-16X8/8% (12.8001) ... ...... ... 2 2
186678 BOLT, 3/8716X1° {12,8001) . .. .. ......... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200}. .. ........... 2 2
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128218} . .. .. ......... 2
7.1612 .- MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1810966 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 1111 1
B179976  SPRING ... ..o, 4
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT., £XT, TOOTH
P12.8200) ..ot i 10
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985054  WIRE ASSY, 60"L. .. ... ......o..ii . 1
2985057  WIRE ASSY. (RED, 6070 .. ..o, 1 1
127693  WIREASSY. . ... ... 1
2885085  WIRE ASSY. 60" .. ... ............ ... 1
5853662 -+ SWITCH, FUEL PRESSURE (7.4538)
BIOOBTTh. . oo e 1 1
2977373 SLEEVE INSULATOR(7.7000)............... 1 1
2977607  SLEEVE, INSULATOR (7.7001%............. .. 1 1
5187908  STRAP. GROUND ...............oo0ooio.. 1
5155464  BRACKET (71882} ....................... 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 116 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIES EL

PART
. JFIG ... NUMBER

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1830 - WIRE ASS8Y. GENERATOR TO

5165244
2965142

444148
5127510
112877

181596
179838
178532
178551
114483
123321

REGULATOR (CONTD)

CLIP, 7/87 (48040} .. ... ....... .
TERMINAL, #£14 OR 16 CABLE
7000 .. e
TEE, 1/4°- 18 INV. FL. (12.8490) .............
TEE, 1/4°X5/8"-14 INV, FL, {12.9480)
BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8° RED, PIPE
P29870) L.
BOLT, 8/167.24X3/4" {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.9215}
LOCKWASHKER, 3/8" {12.9215)}
NUT, 5/16°.24 {12.9120}
NUT, 378716 128120} .. .................
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESIS.

..........

MAY, 1881 PAGE

§ 3
E15|6;5{5615
e 6le|[V|77
213 {70127

1
g
1
K
1
H
1
1
1

17 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES




L MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7. 100CA BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...
PARY TP PP 1111111t
FIG ... NUMBER ,........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ giaje|sieizirir{rliriryry
2i2l3jaloeltizlziz2l2zi3is
gi8is|2]3i21112|I681611%4
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQIHPMENT (%)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
A 1117495 @ GENERATOR €24V, 25 AMP, CW. GRD} ...... 1
A 5102887 GEMNERATOR {24V, 18 AMP., CW., GRD) ...... 1 3
A 1100711 * GENERATOR {12V, 42 AMP., C.W./
C.CW., NEGATIVE GROUNDY . ............ 1114 1
B146719 % GENERATOR (28V. 60 AMP., CW./ 1
CCW L s
8 1117059 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP, C.CW.,
REGATIVE GROUNDY .. .. ... . ......... 1
A 1117077 = ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP, C.CW.,
NEGATIVEGROUND) . ... . vttt 1
A 111778% = AL‘rcﬁgwA?on {12V, 62 AMP, CW./
S 1
A 1117070 * ALTERNATOR {12V, 60 AMP., C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) ... ... ... .., 1
8 1117784 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 45 AMP, C.W./
C.CW, NEGATIVE GROUND} ............. 1
5137947 BUSHING, (7.1585) .. ... .. e eerannn 1t 1
5164294 SPACER, 1/8" THICK (71881} .............. 202 2
5182828 SPACER, 5/32° (124085} . . ... ... ooveennn .. 1
5125294 SPACER, 1 1/4*0.D.X507 {71803} .......... 1 1
186612 BOLY, 3/8716X1 3/8* (12.8001) .. .......... 2 1 2
5157244 SOLT, 3/8™16 X 1 3/4* (44180} . . .......... 1
179846 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1 7/8" (12,8601} . . ... ....... 1
179850 BOLY, 3/8"16X2 3/4" {12.8001 . .. ... ... ... 1
186312 SOLT, 3/87.24X47 {12.8001) ............... 1 4
427684 BOLT, 7/16"14X1 3/8" {12.83001) .. ... ... ... 1
180150 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 5/8° (12,8000 .. .. ....... 2
427567 BOLT, 7/16"14X1 374" {12.800%) .. ......... 2
180152 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 7/8° {12.9001 . .. ... .. ... 2
454939 BOLY, 7/16"-14X4" (128001} .. ............ 1
5164360 WASHER, 15/32°X15/16°X56/32"
BI001) . 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) ... ............... 1
5132147 WASHER, 13/32°X1.06°X.20" {3.4030: ... .. .. 4
106263 WASHER, 7/16" (1228190} . ... ... ....... 1
B125608 WASHER, 15/32°X3/4"X1/8" (.3112) . ... ... H
5137275 WASHER, 68" X 1.00" X 12" {1.20380) . ...... E
121913 WASHER, 13/16"X29/684°X5/32"
(34001 ... 2 2 z
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92000 .. .. ... ... .... AR AR
178851 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8218)........ e 2
178671 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12,828} ... .. ...... 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (1292000 . ........... 2
120383 LOCKWASHER, 77167 (12,9200 .. ... ..., .. 2
1030286 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12,9120 ... ............... 1] 1
271500 NUT, 7/16714 1128120 .. ... ... ... ... .. 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 118 OF 7.1000A

COFYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MpC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
..................... TYPES .
PARY IBE R EEERE R A EDEDERERER
CEIG LU NUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|l6|616 1686 {TET{TI?{TITET
21213419117 2{21212:3}3
6la{s;213121112]68]1]14
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY,
{CONTD)
# SERVICED AS ASSY. FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACY LEECE
NEVILLE CORP. FURNISH THEIR ASSY.
NUMBER ACD1.3002A0. NOTE:
GENERATOR INCLUDES SELF-RETIFIED
BUILT-IN REGULATOR.
@ NOT SERVICED: USE 5146719
GENERATOR PLUS 15109848
WASHER. 5146719 GENERATOR IS
SERVICED AS AN ASSY,, FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACY PRESTOLITE
COMPANY AND FURNISH THEIR ASSY.
NUMBER GHA-4804.UTS.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
710086 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5129294 SHIELD, HEAT ... . 1
5143583 SHIELD, HEAT .. ... ... . . i i 1
$143582 BRACKET ... . i et %
180120 BOLY, 3/8°-18X3/4° (12.8001} ............. 1
1786861 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (128200} ... ... ... .., i
123221 NUT, 3/8"16{12.9120F ... .. .. ... ... ... 1
7.144G - FAN, GENERATOR
1A 5104705 FAN (INCLUDES BAEFLEY ... . ... ... . ... 1 i
1970765 * FAN{INCLUDES 8AFFLEY ... ... ... ... .... 1 i
T 1959703 ¢ FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... . ............... 1
1A 19628885 * BAFFLEASSY. . ... . ... . . .. 1
* NGT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1800 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A.B 5133563 PULLEY, 278" DIAL 2 GROOVES ... ...... .. 1 1 i
1A 8132627 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1 111t H
1A 5138442 PULLEY, 3.28" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 5121246 PULLEY, 376" DIAL 2 GROOVES .......... .. 1 1
1A 5136692 PULLEY, 2.78" DIAL. 2 GRCOVES ............ 1
7.1676 . BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
1A 5148276 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 29°L.X.380"W) ... ... ... 1
1A 5135472 BELY SEY {2 BELTS, 32"L.X380"W) . ... ... ¥
1A 513318¢ BELT SET {2 BELTS, 34"L.X.380"'W)
(1L.3320) . 1
1B 8133177 BELT SET (2 BELYS, 37 LX38B0"W) ......... 1
iB 5133174 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40°LX3BOWY ... ..., .. 1 1
1A E133601 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 417L.X380"'W) ......... 1
A 5133173 BELT SET {2 8ELTS. 42°LX3BO"WY . ...... .. 1 L
51003686 BELY SET (2 BELTS, 43"L.X.380"W} ... ... .. 1
1A 51376385 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44°L.X.380"W.}
(3.3320) .. ... 1
1A 5136878 BELY SET {2 BELTS, 44"L.X380"W) ..., ... t
MaY, 18981 PAGE 118 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CCRPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIES EL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

.................... TYPES . e
PART iR R EREREREEEEEEEEEEEE
FIG ... NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ... 6186161617 171717171717
2{21314a{9]1j2:52121213]3
i85 1213|12111218516111 4
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
B 5129112 STRAP e bt
A 5121070 B RAP . . e H 1 1
A 5137634 STHRAP e 1
A 5133980 BTRAP L e e H
A 5137948 BT RAP . e s 1 1
A 5116686 ST RA L e 1
B 5131768 BTRAP e 1
A 5147039 STRAR L e H
A 5147006 BYRAP . e : i
5164294 SPACER, 1/8" THICK {71589 ........... ... 1 1 1
5187412 SPACER, $/4" THICK (7,403} . ............. 1
5182628 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"X5/32° 12,4065} ..... 3
179819 BOLY, B/16"-18X1 1/8" {12.8001). ..., ...... {1 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12,9001 ............. 1 1 1
454813 BOLY, 3/8"-18X7/8" (12,8001} ..... .. ...... t H
179838 BOLT, 3/8™-18X7/8" {12.900% ............. 1
186678 BOLT, 3/87-18X1° {CADI (12,9001} .......... 211211 t b
179839 BOLY, 3/B*-16X1" {12800 ... .......... t
186619 BOLT, 3/8°18X1 /8" {129001 .. .......... 1 t{2 tl 2
186679 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" 129009 ............ t
186612 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 3/8 (129001 . ........... 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8~.24X17{12.8001} ... ... ......... i
53150230 WASHER, 3/8" X 1 3/16" (3.4120) .......... 11131 1 1
5182148 WASHER, 3/87 (COPPER {2.4080) . .......... )
51658080 WASHER, 3/4"XG78"(12.7260) ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3787 (129188} .. ... ............. AR AR
5132147 WASHER, 13/32°X7/84"X5/32"
(3.4030) ... ... . 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (1292008 ............ AR] AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200 . ............. AR]AR! AR AR] A8} AR] AR
3178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT. TOOTH
12018 212 4
120382 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (1282000 . ..... ... ..... t
117049 NUY, 378424129120y . ....... . ... .. .. .. 1
7.1585 . GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
B138420 .+ GUARD . ... .. t
510899 GUARD . . i
+ QBSOLETE.
71587 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE HELY AND
PULLEY GUARD
5135361 BRACKET ... e 2
51293862 BRACKET ... .. . L
5147104 BRACKEY ... .. .. ., §
MAY, 19813 PAGE 120 QF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTOAS CORPORATION




DETROITYT DIESEL B 3 MPpPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERAYOR

..................... TYPES ... . i
PART LU T T T T I O T I O A O O
PG LU NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 6161668616171 721 7172171717
212{3j|4:91112}1212121313
gla{B8j2i3j21ri12|B:61114
7.1587 - BRACKEY, GENERATCOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONT'D)
5177000 SPACER, 374" DIA X BOO™ L. {7.1588) ....... 1
5101265 RETAINER, SCREW {71888} ................ 3 ¥
120628 SCREW, 1/4"-20X1/2" BD. HD. 81,
£12.8028) ... 3 1
1794839 BOLT, 378736 X 17 {129001}) .. ... ... ... 1
427588 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 172" (12,9001 ... ....... .. 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X17 {12.9001} ... ........... s
120392 WASHKER, $/32" {12.8180} ... ............ 3 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8% (12.9180) ... ............ ... H Z
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12,820 .. . ....... ..., 2 i
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9920) ... ... .. 0 2
123221 NUT, 3/87 16 (12.9120} .. ... ... ... ... ... t
7.1598 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
18 5142847 BRACKET (FRONTY . ... .. ... ... ... .. .. ... H
1B 5137450 BRACKET(REARY . ... .. ... ... oiiiinn.. 1
1A 5126936 BRACKET ... . . e 1 1 1
1A 5137708 BRACKET ... i 1
1A 5136712 BRACKET ... .. . H 1
1A 5137975 BRACKET ... .. . i 1
1A 5142137 BRACKEY . e 1 1
18 5147458 BRACKETY ... ..l 1
§147007 BRACKET ... .. . i 1
5143584 PLATE(TIB9EG) ... .. .. ... . i, 1
B175708 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1" (83828} ....... ... 3 3 3
5108436 SPACER, 15/32°X15/16"X5/32"
(7.3898) .. e 2
5128323 SHIM, G127 THICK {44115} . ... . ... .. ....... AR
106327 BOLT, 5/157-18X1 3/87 (128001 .. ..... ..., 2
179839 SOLY, 3/8°-18X17 (129001 ... ... ......., 2 3
186678 BOLY, 3/78™-16X17 CAD. (12.8001 . ... ....... 3
186619 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/8"{12.9001} ... ......... 3
186679 BOLY, 3/8°-18X1 1747 {12900} . ........... 4 4
454906 SOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/2° {12800 . ... ....... 1 3
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7,8 (12.800% .. ....... ... 1
178847 BOLT, 3/8™16X2" (12,8001} ............... 3
178848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/47 (129001 ... .. ... .... 3 3 3
179880 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" 12,900% ... ........ 3
181676 BOLT, 7/16".20X2 174" (12,8001 .. ... ..... 2
1068263 WASHER, 7/16° (12,9180} ... ..., . ... cee 1
103342 WASHER, 77167 {12919 ... .. ... ... ..... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 (129200} ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200} . . .. ... ... AR AR7T AR AR{ ARE AR AR
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9215}.... ..., e AR AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12,9200} ............ AR
MAY, 1981 PAGE 12t OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION



& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
7.3000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... i
PART SO T T e I O T I O O O B I IO T
FiG .. NUMBER .. ... ..., .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ ci6i6l6i6{7r X177 7T 7
22131410121 2[2721a3[3
6lB8isl2131]211ji2|18B|161114
7.1595% - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT' IR
127855 NUT, 7746720 {12.9120} . ... ... ... . ...... 2
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
000590  * REGULATOR{I12VY . ... .. i tiilt 1
5146387 % HEGULATOR(24V) ... ... .. .. i, 1
5102888 REGULATOR (24V) .. .. .. i 3 1
1119813 * REGULATOR{12V) ... ... i it 1 1
000591 * REGULATCORI{Z4VY ... . i i 1
100003 BOLY, 1/4728X /2" {12990 ... ......... 4
179835 BOLY, 3/8"-16X5/8" (129001} ............. 2
3120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (129260} ........... ... 4
1G3321% LOCKWASHER, 5/8" (12.9200). ..., ... .. ... 2
121802 NUT, 1/47{12.91208 ... . . s : 4
% OBSQLETE
» NOY SERVICED BY DDA
7.1607 . CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR ’
T1158471  * RELAY ASSY. {12V . . . .. e i ti 1]t
1115842 * RELAY ASSY. 124V . ... .. ... .. 1
123489 BOLT, 1/4"-28X /2" {(12800%) ............. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (1292000, ............. 1
121902 NUT, 1/472B{129120} ... ... .o virrann.. 1
¥ NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5138342 N 1
B145587 . BRACKET (71608} . . ... ... ... ... .. i
5139507 BRACKET ... . .. .. i e 13 1 1
5150629 SPACER, 13/32" X 7/32" {42270} .......... 2
181309 BOLY, 1/47-28X /2" {12900% . ............ 2 2
179835 BOLY, 3/8716X5/8" (128001} ............. 4
183120 BOLY, 3/87-16X3/47 {12.8001) ............. 2
186678 BOLY, 3/87-18X17 (12800 .. ............. 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/¢{12.8200). . ......... ... : . 2
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B" {(12.9200) . ............. 2 2
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 12,9200} .. ............ 2] 4
121802 NUT, 1/47-2B (128120} .. ... ... .. 2 P2
71612 - MOUNTING ASS5Y., VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1910966 * MOUNTING ASSY {SHOCKY ... .. ... ...... 11111 ii 1
5179976 MOUNTING ASSY {SPRINGY ... .. ... ........ 41 4 4
178532 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200) ............ 134 10 10
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
]
MAY, 19581 PAGE 122 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROCG!IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .« o
PART IEETEEENENERNENRERNEEEER
CFIG L NUMBER (... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ eislsigiel7i7i7iri iyl
2l2i3l4lol1]2]2iz2i2]3]3
siglsjz|3izitizisis|1]a
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY,, GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985084  WIREASSY. BLACK) ... ..ot ens 1 1 1
ZOBBOBT  WIRE ASSY. .ttt 1
5653562 + SWITCH (RESTRICTED) {7.4598)
BIOOBT T, oo et te 111 1 1
1807358 + SWITCH 54 MAKE) {7.4598) (5100673} .. .. .. 3
5187908 STRAP ..ottt 1
5125860 % CONDUITASSY. ... . i, 1
5134378 % CONDUITASSY. ... . ., ] 1
5291614 PLUG, WIRING HARNESS (7.700%) ........... 1
5203232  GROMMET, WIRING MARNESS (7.7001) ... .. .. 1
B3127810  TEE $/4"X5/B"-14 INV. FL. {12.9480) ..... ... 1 1 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. ... ....vvuuron... 1 1 1
2977373 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL {GEN. END)
(RTO01Y .. e 1
2977607 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL (REG. END)
(F7005) 0ttt 1
2965142 TERMINAL (LOCK-TYPE} {414 & 2186
CABLE (7.7001) . ... i 1
52916186 NUT, WIRING MARNESS PLUG (7.7001 . ... ... 1
% OBSOLETE,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESIS.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 123 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3

MPC

PART

FIG L, NUMBER ..

» » PP

1A
1A
1A

1A
PA
18

1A
18
1B
18
18

7.16G1%

5102887
1117242

1102840
1100498

5182628
5125294
186612
458837
94279345
5132715
£131433
103321
103323
10268356
102637

7.1440

5104705
1970768

7.1800

§132527
5121246
5148796

71878

5135472
5133173
5133172

7.1880

5121670
5148287
5148223
5148773
5348586
51587412
5121403

ENGINES

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

- GENERATOR ASSY,

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT {*}
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THRQUGH
AL DELCO.

FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE,

GENERATOR {24V, 18 AMP, CW., GRD) .. .. ..
* ALTERNATOR (12V., 75 AMP, C.W./

C.C.W., NEGATIVE GROUND) .............
# GENERATOR [12V., 42 AMP.,

C.W./C.CW., NEGATIVE GROUNDY .. .. ... ..
% ALTERNATOR {12V., 20 AMP.,

C.W./C.CW., NEGATIVE GROUND} ... .. ....
SPACER, 6/327 (124088} ..., ..o\,
SPACER, 1 174"0.D.X.50" {71803} ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/8” (129001} .. ... ... . ...
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4” (12.8001) ...... .. .......
BOLY, 1/213X6 174" {12.9001} ............
WASHER, SPECIAL (1.3140) ... .v...0ovr. ..
WASHER, SPECIAL (1.5001) .. ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200) ... ... ... ....
NUT, 3/8%16{12.8120) ..., 0 s
NUT, 172713 (12.9120) .. ... ... e,
# NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY

1103131 (METRIC),

% NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED 8Y

1100092 {METRIC),

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA

*

*

- FAN, GENERATQR

FAN NCLUDES BAFFLE)
* FANONCLUDES BAFFLEY ... ... .. .. ..., ...
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

- PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.768" DIA, 2 GROOVES . ..., ... ...
PULLEY, 3.78" DiA., 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 2.78" DA, 2 GROOVES

- BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 32"L.X.380"W)
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 42"L.X.380"W.)
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43"L.X.380°W}

~ STHAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

+STRAP . L,
SPACER, 1/4" THICK {7.4013
SPACER, 3/16" THICK {3.4080)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

IEREBERER
Fi?IT1 7
31616177
518191011
1
1{141
1
1
1
2
H
1{141¢
21212
2
AR
I
1
11§t

124 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

wh

AR

AR

AR




DEYTROIT DIES EL

EG L

7.1580 -

5117082
186624
179819
180120
179839
186819
186879
186622
186628
442733
103341
103320
103321
1785681

103322
103323
102635

7.1885 .

5148777
5148778
5148781
5148782
5148779
£148780

7.1587 .

5148754
51487563
51487585
5126113
5177469
120628

125680
120392
5101265

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONT'D}

SPACER, 164" THICK {3.4103)
BOLT, 8/16"18X1 1/4* (12.8001)
8COLT, 8/16°-18X1 1/8" (12,8001}
BOLY, 3/8"-16X3/4” (12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8"16X1" 129001 ...............
BOLT, 3/87.16X1 1/8” {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8716X1 1/4" {12.9001
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 /47 {12,001
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/27 (12.900Y)
BOLY, 1/2713X1 1747 (12,6001
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180} ., .. ............ ...
LOCKWASHER, B/167 (12.8200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.92000.............,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.-EXT, TOOTH
(12,9298} ..
LOCKWASHER, 7/168" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {12.9200
NUT, 3/8%-16 {12.8120) .............. .
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5102731 STHAP
AND 8102729 BRACKET,

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

BRACKET ..\ oo i
SPACER, 1 3/16" THICK . . .................
SCREW, 1/4°.20X1/2* AD. HD. SL.

(12.8028) .. ... .0
SCREW, 1/47.20X5/8" (12.9030}
WASHER, 1/4" (12.8180% ... ... ...........
NUT, 1/4"-20 U {W/RETAINER)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

ARJAR
AR

5 3
e YIRS
71737417
81717:7
g0} 1|2
119
111
1{1}1
H
H 111
141
AR
AR{ AR
AR ARJAR
1
114
111
1
1
1
1
1
111
111
1
2
3|3
AR
2 313
7.1000A

125 OF

COFYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION

MPC

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

ENGINES

AR
AR

Aft
AR




83 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ..
PART L BRI EEEEREREEERERERER
FIG O ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... I AR EBREREEERERERE B R
311617171 T TLT
Bl18ig(0|112]3|4|886]7
7.16985 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
A 5126936 BRACKET ... . i e e e 1
A 5102003 BRACKEY . ... ... 1 3
A 5302004 € 1
A 5102005 BRACKET ... e t 1 1 1
A 5102002 BRACKEY ... ... . i i 1 1 1
5137847 BUSHING ... ... ... .. . i I T I T I T I O O O
1866819 BOLT, 3/87.16X1 1/8° (12.8Q00%) ............ 3
454906 BOLY, 3/8™18X1 1/2" {12.800% ... ......... 3131313131313 13}3
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 /2 {12.9001} ............ 3
179850 BOLY, 3/87-16X3 1/4" {12.800%) ............ 3
5132147 WASHER, 40" 1D, X 207 (34030} ........... 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200y .. ......... ... ARJARJARIARIARJARJARI AR{AR| AR
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12828} . ....... ... ... AR

7.1608 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

E102888 REGULATCR{24V) . ... ... ... ... ....... 1
1785851 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.-EXT. TOOTH
(129218} ... e 4

7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR

5179978 MOUNTING ASSY. (SPRING) ... _._.......... 4
178532 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.8218) .. .......... 10

7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO

REGULATOR
5100420 WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFEER} ........ .. I T 2 O T T O T O
5134376 + CONDUITASSY. ... ... .. ... . .. ienn.. 1
106498 LOCKWASHER, 12 (1282000, . ............ 111111 i
103089 NUT, 12-24 128420} .. ... coiinnn TPyt 1
+ OBSOLETE, )
MAY, 1981 PAGE 126 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MUTORS CORPORATION




